
V. 7, No. 8 
Entries 2328-2595 

AUGUST 

1959 

AOÛT 

THE QUEEN'S PRINTER 	L'IMPRIMEUR DE LA REINE 

OTTAWA, CANADA 



KEY TO DISTRIBUTION SYMBOLS 

• Sold by the Queen's Printer, Ottawa, Canada. 

t Distributed by issuing office. 

t Printed for official use. 

• One free copy to authorized persons and institutions when 
requested within the time specified and according to the 
terms prescribed by Treasury Board regulation 477983. 

•• Permanent mailing lists are maintained for free distribution 
of periodicals concerned. 

ROW TO ORDER 

Publications listed in this catalogue may be purchased from the 
Queen's Printer, Ottawa, when they are accompanied by a price 
and marked with a star (*)• Where a single dagger (t) is the 
distribution symbol, the order should be made directly to the 
issuing office. 

It is required that remittance must be made in advance of 
shipment of publications. 

To avoid waiting for quotations and sending small individual 
remittances, those who expect to purchase Canadian government 
publications regularly may find it convenient to open a deposit 
account with the Queen's Printer. Deposits of $10.00 or more 
are accepted against which orders may be placed. Orders are 
charged to the account and regular statements forwarded. 

Cheques or money orders should be made payable to the 
Receiver General of Canada. Postage stamps are not acceptable. 

No extra charge is made for postage on documents forwarded 
to points in Canada, United States and Mexico. Cost of postage 
is added to the selling price of publications being mailed to other 
countries. Please enquire. 

All prices are subject to change without notice. 

FREE DISTRIBUTION 

The Daily Checklist is the only medium for obtaining official 
publications free of charge from the Queen's Printer. The Daily 
Checklist is the form used by persons and institutions entitled to 
receive one free copy of each publication by authority of Treasury 
Board Regulation T.B. 477983 of March 31, 1955. Requests for 
free publications received on a form other than the Daily Checklist 
cannot be honoured. 



MONTHLY 

CATAL1GUE 
MENSUEL 

issued by — Publié par 

The Queen's Printer. Ottawa L'huppinteur de la Rehm 

Vol./ 	 AUGUST 1959 AOÛT 
Superseding Daily Checklists — Récapitule les Listes quotidiennes 

TABLE OF CONTENTS— TABLE DES MATIÈRES 

PAGE 

CANADIÀN GOVÈRNMENT 

PUBLICATIONS 
DU GO,UVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

1. ENGLISH SECTION 

Table of contents 	  

. I: Parliaméntary Publications' 
DePartmental  Publications 

2. SECTION FRANÇAISE  
Table des. inatières 	.... . . . .. .... . 	25 
I: Publications du parlement .. 	...... 	. . 	 27 
II: Publications' de l'exécutif 	  31 

3. UNESCO 	 . .... 	.. . .. 	.. 	. 	.. 	. 	39, 
INDEX 	 :  

73125-7---1 



CATALOGUES 

1953-1958 	. 

1953 • Consolidated Catalogue 	 Cat.  No: SP6-353 $1.00 
Publications up to the end of September 1953; 

1953 Catalogue général 	 N° de cat. SP6 -353F $1.00 
Publications parues en français jusqu'au  
31 décembre 1953 inclusivement. 

1954 Annual  catalogue 	 'Cat. No. SP6-354 $1.00 
. 	From October 1953 to December 31, 1954. 	; 

1954 Catalogue annuel 	 N° de' cat. SP6 -354F $1.00 
Section française seulement. Année civile. 

1955 Annual catalogue annuel. Bilingual—Bilingue. 
Out of print--Édition épuisée 

1956 Annual catalogue annuel. Bilingual—Bilingue. 
Out of print—Édition épuisée 

1957 .  A.nnual catalogue annuel. Bilingual—Bilingue. 	 - 
Out of print—Édition épuisée 

1958 Annual catalogue annuel. Bilingual—Bilingue.. 
- - 	Cat. No.—N° de cat. SP6-358 $1.00 

1959. Monthly catalogue mensuel. Bilingual—Bilingue. 
Cat. No.—N° de cat. SP6-159 $3.00 

The subseritption price includes a copy of the Annual 
Catalogue 1959 
Un exemplaire du catalogue annuel 1959 est eompris 	. 
dans l'abonnement.  

SECTIONAL CATALOGUES -- BIBLIOGRAPHIES 
No.—N° 

1 to 9 sNot published—Pas publiées. 	 ' 
10 	Labour. Revised edition, September, 1958. Bilingual. 

Travail. Édition revisée, septembre 1958. Bilingue., 
Cat. No.—N° de cat. SP6-4/10 $0.25 

11 	Northern Affairs and National Resources. Revised edition, 
April, 1959. Bilingual. 

Nord canadien et Ressources nationales. Édition révisée, avril 
1959. Bilingue. 

Cat. No.—N° de cat. SP6-4/11 In press—A paraître 
12 	Mines Branch. August, 1957. 	Bilingual. 

Division des mines. Août 1957. Bilingue. 
Cat. No.—N° de cat. SP6-4/12 $0,50 

2 



CONTENTS ,. 

Part one 

PARLIAMENTARY PURLICATIONS 
PEGINNING 

eNTRIES 
STATUTES 

Separate chapters 
Office Consolidation ....... 

Part two 

2328 
2329 

ENGLISH SECTION 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

BEGINNING 
ENTRIES 

NATIONAL DEFENCE 
ROYAL CANADIAN NAVY 	  2368 
ROYAL CANADIAN AIR FORCE 	  2369 

NATIONAL HEALTH AND WELFARE 	  2371 
NATIONAL RESEARCH COTJNCIL 	  2376 
NATIONAL REVENUE 	  2379 
NORTHERN AFFAIRS AND NATIONAL RESOURCES 

Forest Research Division 	  2381 
Council of the Northwest Territories 	  2382 
Canadian Government Travel Bureau 	  2383 
National Museum of Canada 	  2384 

POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT 	  2385 
PUBLIC PRINTING AND STATIONERY 	  2386 
SECRETARY OF STATE 	  2388 
TRADE AND COMMERCE 	  2391 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS 	  2393 
Primary Industries  	2396 
Manufacturing 	  2400 
Transportation, Communications and Utilities  	2406 
Employment, Unemployment and Labour Income 	 2411 
Education, Health and Welfare 	  2412 
Periodic releases 	 ,  	2414 

TRANSPORT 	  2516 
Marine Services 	 . 	 2517 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE COMMISSION 	 2518 
VETERANS AFFAIRS 	  2520 



. MONTHLY 'CATALOGUE[ AUGUST,'•1959,', 

I: PARLIAMENTARY PUBLICATIONS 

' :STATUTES 

; 	. 	Separate:.  Chapters  

2328 Statutes of Canada, separate chapters, .2nd session, 24th parliament, 
7-8 Elizabeth II, 1959. 
Prices as indicated. 	* 	 Cat. No. YX3-242/c 

11 Appropriation Act, No. 4, 1959. Assented to 4th June, 1959. 

7p. 	 . 	 150. 
12 Customs Tariff and The New Zealand Trade Agreement Act, 
• 1632, an Act to amend. Assented to 4th June,1959. 20p. 150. 

13 Excise Act, an Act to amend. Assented to 4th June, 1959. 
lp. 	  150. 

14 Old Age Security Act, an Act te amend. Assented to 4th 
June, 1959. 2p. 	  150. 

15 Parliamentary Secretaries Act. (An' Act to provide for the 
, appointment of Parliamentary Secretaries to Ministers.) As-

; 	sented to 4th June, 1959. 2p. 	  150. 

; 	• . .16 , Representation Act, an Act to amend.. Assented to 4th June, 
1959. lp. 	  150. 

• 
• • 

17 Veterans Rehabilitation Act, an Act to amend. Assented tà 
4th June, 1959. 2p 	  . 	 150. 

• '• 	' 18 ' War Service Grants Act, an Act to amend. Assented to 4th 
June, 1959. 5p. 	  .15 0. 

Office Consolidation 

2329 Veterans Rehabilitation Act, R.S.C. 1952, c. 281 as amended by 1959, 
. 	c. 17. Office consolidation. Ottawa, 1959. 10p. 25cm. 

150. per copy. 	* e 	 Cat. No. YX74-281/1959 

KEY TO SYMBOLS. 

* Sold by the Queen's Printer, Ottawa. 

Didtributed' by issuing office. :1: Printed for official use. 

• Sent to official free distribution through Daily Checklist. 

•• Permanent mailing lists are maintained for free distribu-
tion of periodicals concerned. 

5 
73125-7-2 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

II: DEPARTMENTAL PUBLICATIONS 

AGRICULTURE 

2330 Meat Inspection Act and Regulations. Ottawa, 1959. 88p. Tables, 
25cm. Loose leaf with hard cover. 
Administered by the Health of Animals Division, Production and Market-
ing Branch. 
Free (single copies.) 	t • 	 Cat. No. A18-222/35 

2331 Directory of botanists in Canada, compiled by Raymond J. Moore. 
• Ottawa, 1959. 99p. 25cm. Paper cover. 

Published by the Plant Research Institute, Research Branch. 

This publication attempts to present a comprehensive picture of 
research in the plant sciences in Canada by listing ail known botanists 
with an indication of  their current work. 

Free (single copies). 	t • 	 Cat. No. A22-3459 

2332 Heat units and crop growth, by Robert M. Holmes and Geo. W. 
Robertson. Ottawa, January, 1959. 31p. Tables, graphs. 25cm. 
(Publication 1042.) 

• Prepared by Field Husbandry, Soils and Agricultural Engineering 
Division, Experimental Farms Service. 

Free (single copies). 	t o 	 Cat. No. 1153-1042 

2333 Cost of field operations in the Prairie Region. May, 1959. 9p. 25cm. 
Paper cover. (Publication 1051.) 
Prepared in the Experimental Farms Service. 
Free. 	'I. • 	 Cat. No. 1153-1051 

2334 Winter wheat production in Western Canada. Ottawa, June, 1959. 
10p. Illus., graph. 25cm. (Publication 1056.) 
Prepared in the Research Station, Lethbridge, Alberta. 
Free (single copies). 	•l• • 	 Cat. No.  1153-1056 

2335 Nappan, Nova Scotia, Experimental Farm; Progress report, 1953- 
1957. Ottawa, 1959. 47p. Illus., tables. 25cm. 

Prepared by the Experimental Farms Service. 

Free (single copies). 	t 9 	 Cat. No. 1156-132/1957 

2336 Brandon, Manitoba, Experimental Farm; Progress report, 1953-1957. 
Ottawa, 1959. 67p. Illus., tables. 25cm. 
Prepared by the Experimental Farms Service. 

Includes progress reports of Illustration Stations; Reciamation Sub-
station, Me/ita; Specie/ Crops Substation, Portage la Prairie; Experi-
mental Substation, Wabowden. 
Free (single copies). 	t ea 	 • 	 Cat. No. 1150-311/1957 

2337 Agassiz, British Columbia, Experimental Farm; Progress report 
1953-1957. Ottawa, 1959. 47p. Illus., tables. 25cm. 
Prepared by the Experimental Farms Service. 
Free (single copies). 	t • 	 Cat. No.  1156-411/1957 

6 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE, AUGUST,  1959 

2338 Bovine tuberculosis and brucellosis. Ottawa, May, 1959. 63p. 
Tables. 25cm. Paper cover. 

Prepared by the Health of Animals Division, Production and Marketing 
Branch. 
Free (single copies). 	e 	 Cat. No. 1162-159 

2339 Meat; how to I3uy, how to cook. Ottawa, reprinted June, 1959. 
80p. Illus. 23cm. Paper cover. (Publication No. 971.) 
Prepared in the Consumer Section, Marketing Service. 

500. per copy. 	 Cat. No. 1173-971 

2340 Art of making sandwiches. Ottawa, July, 1959. 23p. 23cm. Paper 
cover. (Publication 1053.) 
Prepared in the Consumer Section. 
150. per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No. 1173-1053 

2341 Potatoes. Ottawa, August, 1959. 25p. Illus. 23cm. (Publication 
1058.) 
Prepared in the Consumer Section. 
150. per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No. 1173-1058 

Periodicals 

2342 Canadian Journal of Animal Science. Edited by the Agricultural 
Institute of , Canada. Ottawa. Semi-annual. 25cm. Paper cover. 

•
' 	Vol. 39, No. 1, June, 1959. P. 1-135. 

Distributed by the Agricultural Institute of Canada, 338 Somerset Street 
West, Ottawa 4, Canada. 

$1.25 (single copies). $2 (Americas and Commonwealth). 
• $2.50 (other countries). 	 Cat. No.  1127-4 

2343 Canadian insect pest review. Irregular. Processed. 28cm. Paper 
• cover. 

issued by the Scientific Information, Research Branch. 

Vol. 37, No. 3, June, 1959. Pp. 146-169. 
Free (single copies). 	e  e 	 Cat. No. 1147-2 

2344 Economic Annalist: a bimonthly review of agricultural business. 
. 	Prepared in the Economics Division, .Marketing Service. 	• 

Vol. 29, No. 4, August, 1959. Pp. 74-96. 	 / 
Contents.-Economic situation.-Quantities of food purchased in urban 

areas, 1955.-learm practices in beef production in five se/ected counties 
of Ontario, 1956.-Food purchases, St. John's, Newfoundland, 1955. 
Free. 	e e 	 Cat. No. A77-1 

2345 Current review of agriculttzral conditions in Canada. Bi-monthly. 
28cm. 
Issued by the Economics Division,. Marketing Service. 

Vol. 20, No. 4, July, 1959. 40p. 
Free. 	t • e 	 Cat. No. 1177-2 

7 
73125-7-2?,- 



CANADIAN, GOVERNMENT.. PUBLICATIONS 

2346 ;Poultry products,inarket'report„weekly. 	; 

Reports Nos.  31-34, July 3 1-August 21,1959: . 

, 	. 	. Cat. No. A77-5 

2347, , Fruit, vegetable and honey crop and market report, weekly. 

Vol. 31 reports Nos. 31-34, August 4-24, 1959. 

, Free. 	I. 0 ,0 	 Cat. No  1177-8 

• BOARD OF TRANSPORT COMMISSIONERS 

2348 Jiidgnierits, orders, regulations, and rUlings, semi-monthly. 

Vol. 49, No. 8, July 15, 1959. Summary of ordei:s No. 98062 to 
; 	No. ;  98293. 

; Vol. 49, No. 9, August 1, 1959. General order No. se. Summary 
of orders Nô. 98294 to No. 98444. 

200. per copy. $3 per year. 	* 0 • 	 Cat. No. 11193 

2349 Waybill analysis; carload all-rail traffic, 1958. Ottawa, August, 1958. 
39p. Tables. 28cm. Processed. Paper cover. 

Contents.—Introduction.—Class and type of rate by originateny re-
gion.—Commodity classification. 
500. per copy. 	o 	 Cat. No. JU94-158 

CANA • IAN  STANBARIIS ASSOCIATION 

2350 Canadian Standards Association Bulleiln. Quarterly. 23cm. 
(Canadian Standards Association, 235 Montreal Road, Ottawa 2.) 

, 	Vol. 33, No. 2, July, 1959. 31p. 

Contents.—CSA committee .meetings.—New appointments to CSA 
committees.—Status of CSA standards under development or revision. 
Free. t o o Cat. No. K12-1 

CHIEF ELECTORAL OFFICER • 

2351 By-elections and Yukon Territory elections held during the year 
1958; report of the Chief Electoral Officer. Ottawa, 1959. 18p. 
25cm. Paper cover. Bilingual. 

250. per copy. 	o 	• 	 Cat. No. 5E1-258 

•• 	CITIZENSHIP AND IMMIGRATION 

2352. Quarterly Immigration Bulletin, prepared in the Statistics Section, 
Directorate of Administrative Services. Ottawa. 36cm. Pro- 
cessed. Bilingual: 

June, 1959. 6p. 
.• 	Limited free distribution. o o 	 • Cat. No. C112-2 

8 



MONTI-11,Yr CATALOGUE,• AUGIJST, 

EXTERNAL AFFAIRS. 
2353' ' Éidernal 'Affairs, rriorithly.'25cm'. Paper• - cover. 

' Vol. 11, No.  7' 	1959. Pp.  1 ,,i6-188; 

Contents.—St. Lawrence Seaway.—Commonwealth' seho/arship 
, scheme.—Visit' of Supreme ,  Soviet deputies.,-Canada's' agreements on, 

peaceful uses of atomic energy.—Fourteenth , session of GATT.—"Canada 
Week" in. Boston.—Recent events in Tibet.—Statelessriess.—United 
Nations Trusteeship Council,World Refugee Year. 

lot, per copy. $1 per year. (Students, 50 .o.) 	*  O o 	Cat. No. E12-1 

FINANCE 
• • 

Statement of the assets and liabilities of the chartered banks of 
. Canada as at July 31, 1959. Issued ,as a .supplement to the 

Canada Gazette. August 29, 1959. Monthl3r. 1 sheet (folded).•
Bilingual. 
100, per copy. $1 per year. 	 Cat. No. F12-1 

FISHERIES 
2355 • Trade news, monthly. 27cm. Processed. 	 • 

Vol. 12, No. 1, July, 1959. 19p. Illus. 

Contents.—International Commission ior the NOrthwest Atlantic 
Fisheries: Scientists to assess Atlantic • potentia/; Address of Fisheries 
Minister  J. A. MacLean at ICNAF Meeting.—Canadian fi sheries, 1958/59. 

Free. 	o 	 ' Cat. No. Fs2-3 

2356' Processing studies. Ottawa. 27cm. Processed. Paper cover. 

2.—Processing salted fish: management and costs, by A. R. Conboy.' 
1959. 77p. Illus., tables, graphs. 
Prepared in the Economies Service. 

This report contains the initial results of research into the possi-
bilities of using quantitative analysis to aid in the making of  manage-
"ment  decisions in Canada's salt-fish processing industry. 
Free. 	 . 	Cat. No. Fs4-15/2 

LABOUR 

2357 Préfessionar Manpower' bulletin.  Prepared in the Eéonomics and 
Research Branéh. Ottawa. '25cm; Paper cover, 

6.7–Early post-graduate years, in the technical ; and scientific 
professions iri Canada: a case study of the  1954,- graduating 
class of engineers and scientists. April, 1959. 30p. Tables, 

- 	graphs. 
• .;; 250. per copy.' 	* • 	 ; 	Cat. NO.' 1.2-2068' 

All ,pr' ices ,  crié .èubje*Ci to  change  without 'noiice." , 

2354, 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

2358 Labor Gazette, monthly. 

Vol. 59, No. 7, July 31, 1959. Pp. 661-776. 

Principal contents.-Emp/oyment review.- Collective  bargaining re-
view.-88th Annual Meeting, Canadian Manufacturers' Association.- 
Vocational training for married women.-General wage increases, 
October 1, 1958 to March 31, 1959.-Earty post-graduate years  in  techni-
cal, scientific pro fessions.-Industrial fatalities in Canada during 1st 

•  quarter of 1959.-Industrial accidents in the United Kingdom.-Ontario 
plans  new schoo/ for deaf.-Some solutions to o/der worker problem.- 
Homemaker services in the United States. 

250. per copy. $2 per year in Canada. 	* o • 	Cat. No. L12-1 

2359 Government Employees Compensation Branch bulletins. Monthly. 
Processed. 

No. 70, August, 1959. 9p. 
Free. 	i• • • 	 Cat. No. L1 2-4 

2360 Canadian Labour papers on microfilm in Department of Labour 
Library. Reprinted from the Labour Gazette, June, 1959. 8p. 
25cm. 
Free, 	 Cat. No. L31-559 

MINES AND TECHNICAL SURVEYS 

2361 Canadian mineral industry in 1958: preliminary reviews. Ottawa, 
1959. 25cm. Processed. 

9.-Copper, by A. F. Killin. 17p. Tables, map, graph. 
17.-Nickel, by C. C. Allen. 11p. 

27.-Lightweight aggregates, by H. S. Wilson. 6p. 
31.-Bentonite, by R. M. Buchanan. 5p. 

Limited free distribution. 	i'  O 	 Cat. No. M35-58/c 

2362 Mineral Resources Operators Lists. Published by the Mineral Re-
sources Division. Ottawa. 25cm. Paper cover. 
1-1.-Metallurgical works in Canada: primary iron and steel. 

June, 1959. 48p. 
250. per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No. M36-59/1-1 

4.-Coal mines in Canada. January, 1959. 48p. 
250. per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No. M36-59/4 

2363 Palœobotanical excursion . . . to the Gaspé Peninsula, New Bruns-
wick, and north-western Nova Scotia, by D. C. McGregor with 
J. Terasmae. Ottawa, 1959. 5,1p. Illus., tables, maps. 22cm. 
Paper cover. 
Published by the Geological Survey of Canada for the IX International 
Botanical Congress. 

Free. 	t • 	 Cat. No. M40-1959 

2364 Geological Survey of Canada Bulletins. Ottawa. 25cm. Paper 
cover. 

45.-Iron deposits of eastern Ontario and adjoining Quebec, by 
E. R. Rose. 1958. 120p. Illus., tables, graphs, 5 maps folded 
in pocket. 
$1  per copy. 	* e 	 Cat. No. M42-45 

10 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE, AUGUST, 1959 

2365 Geological Survey of Canada Memoirs. 25cm. Paper cover. 

304.—Silurian and Lower Devonian formations in the eastern part 
of Gaspé Peninsula, Quebec, by L. M. Cumming. Ottawa, 1959. 
45p. Illus., tables. 25cm. (Report No. 2551.) 
500. per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No. M46-304 

CANADIAN BOARD ON GEOGRAPHICAL NAMES 

2366 Gazetteer of Canada: Northwest Territories and Yukon (provisional). 
Ottawa, 1958, reprinted, 1959. 89p. 25cm. Pa.per bound. 
Published by the Canadian Board of Geographical Names. 
$1 per copy. 	 Cat. No. M69-1058 

EXPLOSIVES DIVISION 

2367 Report of the Explosives Division, calendar.  year 1958, by H. P. 
Kimbell, Chief Inspector. Ottawa, 1959. 30p. Illus., tables. 25cm. 
Paper cover. 
250. per copy. 	4' • 	 Cat. No. M81-58 

NATIONAL DEFENCE 
ROYAL CANADIAN NAVY 

2368 Crowsnest, Royal Canadian Navy's Magazine, monthly. 
Vol. 11, No. 9, July, 1959. 28p. 

Principal contents.—St. Lawrence Seaway.—H1V/CS Terra Nova.—ASW 
sub.—National survival.—Clearance divers go north. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* e • 	 Cat. No. DB2-1 

ROYAL CANADIAN AIR FORCE 

2369 Roundel, Royal Canadian Air Force magazine, monthly. 
Vol. 11, No. 7, September, 1959. 32p. Illus. 

Principal contents.—Canada's contribution to space science.—Landing 
on the moon.—Man in space.—Too expensive a luxury: pt. 2.—Royal 
Air Force.—Comox: garden spot of the Service. 
250. per copy. $2 per year. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. DC2-1 

2370 Flight Comment., Issued bimonthly by the Directorate of Flight 
Safety, R.C.A.F. Headquarters, Ottawa. 28cm. 

September-October, 1959. 24p. Illus. 
Contents.—Hurricane.—Controners are human too.—Maintenance 

errors, 1958.—Wheels' up or down.—Watch that bird. 
500. per copy. $2 per year. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. DC2-2 

NATIONAL HEALTH  LAND  WELFARE 

2371 Canada's Health and Welfare. Monthly. 27cm. 
Issued by the Information Services Division. 

Vol. 14, No. 7, September, 1959. 
• Contents.—Explosives a continueng danger.-1V1alayan hospitals are 
• differenti—A noteworthy conference on homemaker services. 

Free. 	• • 	 Cat. No. 1112-2 

11 



CANADIAN ,SGOVERNMENT .  'PUBLICATIONS 

2372 Occupationar:'health "bulletin. :Ptiblished by Infermatiori .Services'  
Division for the .Occupational Health Division. Monthly. 

, 	 , 
Vol: 14, No. : A: July-August, .1959., 	• • 	: 

Contents.—Poison 	- and .yoU.I.ndustria:. iota/14es in Canada 
during 1958. 

• Free. 	o 	 • Cat. No. 1112-7 

2373 . .Ca:riadian nutrition notes. Published monthly for thé Nutrition Divi- 
sion. 22cm. 	 . 	• , 	. 

• Vol.:15, NO. 7, JtilY, 1959..Pp. 49-56: • 	; 
Contents;—Nutrition teaching• program for dental students.—Nutri-

port  and infection.  

• ViiL 15, No. 8, August, 1959. Pp. 57-64. 
Contents.—Public hea/th nutritionist's  place in the City of Ottawa 

Health, Department.—Nutrition in relation to dermato/ogy. 

• , 	Free. 	t o o 	 Cat. No. 1112-8 
. 	, 

2314 Child welfare  in Canada.  Ottawa, April, 1959. 52p.. 28cm. Pro-
cessed. Paper cover. (General series, memorandum No. 15.) 

' 	'Prepared in the Research and Statistics Division. 

This bulletin presents in broad outiine the structure and scope of 
chi/d welfare,' services. 11 is lioped that . thià view of the general pattern 
of services will provide• a usefu/ backgrciund for study of particular 
prograins„ àucli . as child protection and adoption. 
Free. 	I. o 	 Cat. No. 1113-2/15 

2375 Canadian food and nutritiOn statistics, 1935 to 1956 Ottawa, 1959. 
29p. Tables, graphs. 25cm. Paper cover. 
Prepared by the Nutrition Division. 

Contents.—/ntroduction.—Discussion of 'tables, charts and graphs.— 
' • • ' Relative contribution by food groups.—Summary.2--Appendix: Detai/ed 

estimates of average supplies of foods apparent/y used by civi/ians in 
Canada, 1935 to 1958 inclusive; Pounds per person per year, national 
average. 
500, per copy. 	* o 	 • 	Cat. No. 1158-2959 

• •NÀTIONAL RESEARCH CéUNCIL 
2376 Annual report (42nd) of the National Research Council of Canada, 
' 	• . 	1958/59, including the annual report of Canadian.'Patents and 

. Development Limited. Ottawa, 1959. 36p. (English text)... 25cm. 

	

- 	Paper cover. Bilingual. (N.R.C. No 5250.) .  

	

. 	. 
250. per copy. 	* o 	 Cat. No. NR1-159 

2377 .  N.R.C..Research News. Monthly. Processed. 22cm. 
Issued by the Public Relations Branch: 	. 

. 	. 
Vol. 12, No. 8-9, August-September,  1959. 4p. 	• 

Contents.—Atomic clocks.—Honours and distinctions.—General counsei, 
Canadian Patents and. Developmént Limited. 	, 
Free. 	o o 	 Cat. No. NR12-1 

2378 Canadian Journal of Microbliology: Ottawa. Bimonthiy.' 25m' : 
Paper cover. 

' 

, 	 . 	• 	; . 
Vol. 5, No. 4, August, 1959: ' p.. 317-423; ' ... " 	• 

PdPers  and notds reporting original research.  in  the' yarious phases 
of 'microbiologY, by Canadiarr and other authors.. -- ' ' •' 

••'2 per copy. $6 per year. 	.1. 	 • 	"Cat. No. N 1112-5 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE, AUGUST, 1959 

NATIONAL REVENUE 
2379 Income Tax Service. Loose leaf. Permanent edition. 23em. 

• Income tax regulations. Release No. 36; June 10, 1959. 6p. 
• Sent to subscribers only. 	• • 	 Cat. No.  11v45-436 

2380 Pensions plans for the purpose of the Income Tax Act. Extract from 
the Canada Gazette, part 1, issue No. 29, vol. 93, July 18, 1959. 
(Information bulletin No. 14.) 
150. per copy. 	* • 	 Cat. No.  11v46 -1459 

INORTHERN AFFAIRS AND NATIONAL 
RESOURCES 

2381 Forestry Branch Bulletins. Ottawa. Paper cover. 
122.—Tree seedlings of Eastern Canada, by T. C. Brayshaw. 

1959. 38p. Illus. 13cm. Bilingual. 

This 'manna/ has been 'prepared to assist in the identifi cation of the 
seedlings of forest trees native to the Boreal, Great Lakes, and Acadien 

 ' Forest Regions of Canada. ' 
350. per copy. 	* 'et 	 Cat. No R45 -123 

123:—Forest regions of Canada, by J. S. Rowe. 1959. 71p. 
Table,,  map fold in pocket. , 	 • 

• The present bulletin ,is based on S.E.D. Halliday's "A Forest Classi-
fication for Canada" pitblished in 1937, incorporating with it addittonai 
knowledge gathered 'during the last two decades. 
$1 per copy. 	*.• 	 Cat. No. 1145-123 

COUNCIL. OF THE NORTHWEST TERRITORIES 

2382 Ordinances of the Northwest Territories, Canada, 1959, first session, 
passed in the sesSion of the Council  of the Northwest Territories 
begun and holden at Ottawa, Ontario, on the twenty-sixth day 
of January, 1959, and closed by Prorogation on the third day of 
February, 1959. Ottawa, 1959. 70p. 25em. Paper cover. 

• ' ' 500. per copy., 	* • 	 Cat. No.  1175-591 

CANADIAN GOVERNMENT TRAVEL BUREAU 

2383 Calendar of events in Canada. Prepared by Canadian Government 
Travel Bureau. Ottawa. 23cm. •Paper cover. 

Vol. 11, No. 5, . July, 1959. 16p. 
Free. 	• • 	 Cat. No. 1185-1 

NATIONAL MUSEUM OF CANADA 

2384 Botanical excursion to the boreal forest region in northern Quebec 
and Ontario (guide book), by W. K. W. Baldwin with E. Lepage, 
J. Terasmae, D. W. IVIaeLean and I. J. Bassett. Ottawa, 1959. 
119p. Illus., maps, figs. 22cm Paper cover , 
Published by the National Museum of Canada. 
Free. 	t • 	 Cat. No. 1192-1359 

13 
73125-7-3 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

POST OFFICE 
2385 Monthly supplement to Canada official postal guide. 23cm. 

August, 1959. 25p. 
$1 per year. 	4' 0 • 	 Cat. No. P012-I 

PUBLIC PRINTING AND STATIONERY 

2386 Canada Gazette, part 1, weekly. Bilingual. 
Vol. 93, Nos. 30-34, July 25-August 22, 1959. 

300. per copy. $10 per year (Canada, U.S.A., Mexico). 400. per copy. 

• $18 per year (other countries). 	e e 	 Cat. No. SP2-I 

2387 Canada Gazette, part 2; statutory orders and regulations, semi-
monthly. 

Consolidated index and table of amendments, January 1, 1955, to 
June 30, 1959. 

Vol. 93, No. 15, August 12, 1959.  SOR/59-259 to 289. 
Special contents.—Frozen Bait Storage Assistance Regulations.— 

Public Service Pension Adjustment Regulations.—Pensioners Training 
Regulations.—Estate Tax Regu/ations.—Public VVorIcs Nuisances Regula-
tions.—Flight Permits for Prlivate Aircraft Order—Air Naidgation Order, 
Series II, No. 3. 

Vol. 93, No. 16, August 26, 1959. SOR/59-290 to 308. 

Special contents.—Board of Grain Commissioners Regulations, 1959.— 
Steamship Machinery Construction Order.—Stockyards Exemption Order. 
500. per copy. $10 per year (Canada, U.S.A., Mexico). 
600. per copy. $13 per year (other countries). 	Ce 0 	Cat. No. SP2.2 

SECRETARY OF STATE 
2388 Canadian patent office record and register of , copyrights, weekly. 

Vol. 87, Nos. 31-34, August 4-25, 1959. Patent No. 580,547 to 
No. 582,226. 
500. per copy. $25 per year (Canada, U.S.A., Mexico). $40 per year 

(other countries). 	e o o 	 Cat. No. 542-I 

2389 Trade marks journal, weekly. Bilingual. 26cm. 
Vol. 6, Nos. 254-.257, August 5-26, 1959. 

350. per copy. $15 per year. 	0 0 	 Cat. No.  542-2 

2390 Rules under the Patent Act and fees. Office consolidation. Ottawa, 
1959. 43p. Figs. 25cm. Paper cover. 
Issued by the Patent Office. 

Includes SOR/54-632 (P.C. 1954-1855) and 5011/58-22d (P.C. 1958-801). 
350. per copy. 	 Cat. No. 543-159•  

Prepayment is required with each order. 
Give  catalogue  number, title and price of publications. 

14 



and their dynamic economy. 
$1  per copy. 	*• o 	 ' Cat. No  CS11-203/1959 

2395 Distribution of non faim  incomes in Canada by size, 1957. Ottawa, 
.  1959. 40p. Tables, charts. 28cM. PaPer cover. 	 • 

Prepared in the Research Projears Section:, Research and Developmènt 

' 750. per. copy. 	* sie 	 Cat. No. C513-512/1957 

15 
73125-i--n 

Conténts..Canada 'and Canadians.-Government and work/ relations.— 
, Canada's.,  natural heritag 	 development.—Transportation and 

commerce.—Canada's economy in 1958.—Social spliere.—Travel in 
,  Canada.—Index.'  . „ , • 	„ 	 . . 	, . . 

, Note.—The..illustrated.Çanada Handbook offers,to 'the ,Ccenadian  publia 
and to the peOgles,  of,'  other, lands  '4t,' . factual, annual survey of the 
Canadian; economy set in 'e' atelistiecil beekgronn'd and iliuminated with 
illitstrations of the recent ecenomic, social and,  eietural development of 
the nation. In text and tables, in layOuts and illustrations,. Canada. 1959 

 seeks.  te portray. ,the PréSent, éondition;s . of the Canadian people, their . 
richly endowed resources, their. democratic institutions,- and way of 'life, 

	

. 	. 	 . 

MONTHLY CATALOGUE,; AUGUST; 1959.   

TIRADE AND COMMERCE 
2891.• 'Foreign Trade, forinightly. New series.. 	• . 	, 

Vol. 112, No. 3, August 1, 1959. 36p. 

, 	 Principal contents.—The Netherlands; a postwar picture.—The Nether- 
lands market.—Farm products; a two-way trade.—Bulb -growers sell 
beauty.—Wanted: raw materia/s.How the retail trade buys.—Land 
fronz the 'sea.Holland's Europort takes shape.—Will Dutch use nuclear 
power?—United States invests in the common market. 

Vol. 112,  No  4, August 15, 1959. 32p. 

Principal contents.—Congo meets trading problems.--How to visit 
communist  China.7-Supplying'  fibres ,  to the Belgian stockeng industry.— 

Britain becomes bigger buyer of farm products.—Malayan market opens 
'  uP.—Whcit Jamaica's shoemakers 'buy.--what Canada .sells to Peru.— 

Argentina plans pu/p and paper mills.--7Does farm 'machinery se/1 in 
Venezuela?—Inga project draws nearer. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. ($5 abroad). 	* o o 	Cat. No. C12-1 

2392 Financing new industries in Canada. 4th edition. Ottawa, 1959. 20p. 
24cm. Paper cover. 
Prepared by Industrial Development Branch. 

Contents.--Owner's equity or risk capitca.—Loan capital.—Plant 
premises—purchase, construction or renta/.—Financial accommodation 
from government soUrces. —Foreign exchange. 
300.,  per copy. 	e • 	 Cat. No. C52-459 

OF  ST 'AliSliPlië$ 

23,93 Canadian mineral -  dmielopments, 1958. Ottawa, 1959. 11p. Illus., 
"  tables.'  22cm. Paper cover. Reprinted frofn  'Canada; '1958.  

	

; 	150  per copy 	e• 	 Cat. No  CS11-203/50r1 

2394 Canada, 1959; the official handbook of presènt  conditions and recent 
progress,. Ottawa, 1959. 317p. Illus., tables, map fold. 22cm. 
Paper cover. 

	

• ; 	• ; Prepared in the Canada Year Book Section, Information Service 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

PRIMARY INDUSTRIES 

2396 Leaf tobacco acreage, production and value, 1958. Ottawa, 1959. 3p. 
Tables. 28cM. 
Prepared in the Industry and Merchandising Division. 
250. per copy. 	* o 	 Cat. No. CS22-205/1958 

2397 Production of poultry and eggs, 1958. Ottawa, 1959. 32p. Tables. 
28cm. 
Prepared in the Livestock and Animal Products Section, Agriculture 
Division. 
500 , per copy. 	* e e 	 Cat. No. CS23-202/1958 

• 
2898 Shorn wool production, 1959. Ottawa, 1959. lp. Table. 28cm. 

Prepared in the Livestock and Animal Products Section, Agriculture 
Division. 
250. per copy. 	* o o 	 Cat. No. CS23 -204/1959 

2399 Fisheries statistics of Canada, Newfoundland, 1957. Ottawa, 1959. 
28p. Tables, map. 28cm. Bilingual. 
Prepared in the Industry and Merchandising Division. 
500. per copy. 	* a e 	 Cat. No. C524-202/1957 

MANUFACTURING 

2400 Manufacturing industries of Canada; Prairie Provinces, 1957. 
Ottawa, 1959. 39p. Tables. 28cm. (Annual report, v. 2, pt. 2, 
E.) 
Prepared in the Industry and Merchandising Division. 
500. per copy. 	* e e 	 Cat. No. CS31 -207/1957 

2401 Miscellaneous wood-using industries, 1957. Ottawa, 1959. 11p. Tables. 
28cm. Bilingual. (Annual report, v. 2, pt. 10, G.) 
Prepared in the Industry and Merchandising Division. 
500. per copy. 	* e o 	 Cat. No. C535-207/1957 

2402 Iron and steel products, 1956; general review. Ottawa, 1959. 23p. 
Tables. 28cm. (Annual report, v. 2, pt. 12, A.) 
Prepared in the Industry and Merchandising Division. 
500. per copy. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. C341 -201/1958 

2403 Non-ferrous metal products, 1957; general review. Ottawa, 1959. 
17p. Tables. 28cm. (Annual report, v. 2, pt. 14, A.) 
Prepared in the Industry and Merchandising Division. 
500. per copy. 	* e  e 	 Cat. No. CS41-202/1957 

2404 Cement manufacturing industry, 1958. Ottawa, 1959. 10p. Tables. 
28cm. 
Prepared in the Industry and Merchandising Division. 
500. per copy. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. C544-204/1958 

2405 Miscellaneous industries, 1957. Ottawa, 1959. 28p. Tables. 28cm. 
(Annual report, v. 2, pt. 19, E.) 
Prepared in the Industry and Merchandising Division. 

500. per copy. 	* e * 	 Cat. No. C347-205/1957 

16 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE, AUGUST, 1959 • 

• • TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATIONS AND UTILITIES • 

2406 Canadian National Railways, 1923 ,-1958. Ottawa, 1959:  22p. Tables. 
28cm. - 	' 
Prepared in the Transportation and Public , Utilities' Section, Public 
Finance and Transportation Division.'  
500. per copy. 	o e 	 , 	Cat. No. C352-201/1958 

2407 Canadian Pacific Railway, Company; 1923-1958. Ottawa, 1959; 19p. 
Tables. 28cm. • • 
Prepared in ,  the. Transportation and Public Utilities  Section,  Public 
Finance and Transportation Division.' 	, , 	 . 
.500. per copy. 	, e 'fb 	• „ 	 Cat. No..CS52-202/1958 • 

	

2408 Railway transport, 1958: 	• 	• 
, Part 6.-Employment , statistics. Ottawa,. 1959. 14p.. Tables; 28eni. 

Prepared in the Transportation and Public Utilities Section, Public 
Finance and Transportation .Division. 
250. per copy. 	" e o 	 Cat. No. C852-212/1958 

• , 

2409 Motor transport traffic statistics; 'Province of Saskatchewan, 1958. 
" . 	Ottawa, 1959. 13p., graph. Tables. 28cm. 

Prepared in the Transportation .and Public Utilities Section, Public 
Finance and Transportation Division. *" 

* 500. per copy. 	• o 	 Cat. No. CS53-212/1958 

2410 • Eleçtric and gas meter registrations, 1958.-  Ottawa,, 1959. , 229p. 
. 	. 	Tables. 28cm. Paper cover. 

Prepared in the Transportation . anel Public Utilities Section, Public 
'Finance and Transportation Division. 
$2 per copy. 	• '" o • 	 • 	• • • •• - 	• •Cat. No. CS57-201/1958 

' . EMPLOYMENT, UNEMPLOYMENT AND -LABOUR . INCOME. 

2411 ' Earningi  and  .hoins in manufacturing, 1958; preliminary' statement. 
Ottawa, 1959. 8P. Tables. 28cm. 	 • 

. Prepared in the Employment Section of the Labour Division. 

	

, 250. per copy. 	 'Cat. .No. CS72-203/1958 

EDUCATION, HEALTH AND WELFARE 

2412 Vital statistics, 1958; preliminary ,  annual report. Ottawa, August, 
1959. 9p. Tables. 28cm. Bilingual. 
Prepared in the Vital Statistics Section, Health and Welfare Division. 
250. per copy. 	• • 	 Cat. No. CS84-201/1958 

2413 Vital statistics, 1957. Ottawa, 1959. 212p. Tables, graphs. 28cm. 
Paper cover. Bilingual. 
Prepared in the Vital Statistics Section, Health and Welfare Division. 
$2 per copy. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. C584-202/1957 

Periodic Releases 

2414 D.B.S. daily bulletin, v. 28, Nos. 146-165, July 30-August 27, 1959. 
si per year. 	• e 	 Cat. No. CS11-001 

2415 D.B.S. weekly bulletin, v. 27, Nos. 31-34, July 31-August 21, 1959. 
$1 per year. 	*  e • 	 Cat. No. CS11-002 

17 



Cat No. C323-004 

Cat. No. CS23-006 

13, No. 6, June, 

Cat. No. CS24-002 

v. 2, No. 6, June, 

Cat. No. C225-001 

Cat. No. C526-001 

July, 1959. 
Cat. No. CS26-002 

959. 
Cat. No. C526-003 

Cat. No. C526-004 

Cat. No. C526-005 

Cat. No. CS24-001 Cat. No. CS24-001 

CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

2416 Canadian statistical review,  v.34,  No. 7, July, 1959. 
500. per copy. $5 per year. 	e e 	 Cat. No. CS11.003 

2417 Canadian statistical review, weekly supplement, July 28-August 25, 
1959. 
Free to subscribers to the monthly review. 

2418 Crop reports, 1959. 
No. 16.—Telegraphic crop report—Canada. For release, August 12, 

1959. 

No. 17.—Stocks of Canadian grain at July 31, 1959. For release 
August 19, 1959. 
20e. per copy. $4 for series of 23 reports. 	e 0 0 	Cat. No. CS22-002 

2419 Fruit and vegetable crop reports, 1959. 
No. 3.—First estimate of the commercial production of all fruits, 

1959. July 31, 1959. 
20e. per copy. $1 per year. 	* e e 

Cat. No. CS22-004 

2421 

2422 Dairy review, v. 20, No. 7, July, 1959. 
• 20e. per copy. $2 per year. 	e 0 0 

2423 Fluid milk sales, v. 13, No. 6, June, 1959. 
• 100. per copy. $1 per year. 	e o 

2424 Production of eggs, v. 12, No. 6, June, 1959. . 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* o e 

Report on livestock surveys, cattle—sheep—horses, June 1, 1959. 
250. per copy. 500. per year. 	*e 0 

Report on the poultry survey of June 1, 1959. 
250. per copy. 500. per year. 	o e 

Fish freezings and stocks, v. 42, No. 7, July, 1959 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	* 0 0 

Monthly review of Canadian fisheries statistics, v. 
1959. Bilingual. 
30e. per copy. $3 per year. 	* o o 

2429 Pulpwood production, consumption and inventories, 
1959. 
100. per copy. 51 per year. 	0 o 

2430 Asbestos, v. 29, No. 6, June, 1959. 
10e. per copy. $1 per year. 	* o o 

2,431 Preliminary report on coal production, v. 13, No. 7, 
10e. per copy. $1 per year. 	* o o 

2432 Copper and nickel production, v. 29, No. 6, June, 1 
10e. per copy. $1 per year. 	o o 

2433 Gold production, v. 29, No. 6, June, 1959. 
100. per copy. 51 per year. 	e 0 0 

2434 Iron ore, v. 6, No. 6, June, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* o o 

e e 	Cat. No. CS11-004 

Cat. No. CS22-003 

2420 Grain statistics weekly, v. 39, Nos. 50-52, July 15-31 and v. 40, 
Nos. 1-2, August 5-12, 1959. 	' 
100. per copy. $3 per year. 	* e 

Wheat review, v. 29, No. 12, July, 1959. 
300. Per eoPY. $3 per year. 	oo 	 Cat. No. CS22-005 

Cat.' No. C523-001 

Cat. No. CS23-002 

Cat. No. C523-003 • 

2425 

2426 

2427 

2428 

18 



Cat. No. CS26-009 

No. 7, July, 1959. 
Cat. No. C332-001 

Cat. No. CS32.002 

,Cat., No. C532-003 

59. 
Cat.. No. C532-012 

, 

Cat. No. C332-013 

6; June, 1959. 
Cat. No. CS33-001 

MONTHLY CATALOGUE, AUGUST, 1959 

Crude petroleum and natural gas production, v. 11, No. 4, April, 1959. 
Ho. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. CS26-006 

Silver, lead and zinc production, v. 29, No. 6, June, 1959. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. C$26-008 

Salt, v. 14, No. 6, June, 1959. 
1130. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • • 

Monthly production of carbonated beverages, v. 6, 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • • 

Dairy factory production, v. 28, No. 7, July, 1959. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	• • 

Grain milling statistics, June, 1959. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • • 

Shipments of prepared stock and poultry feeds, v. 13; No. 6, June, 
1959. 	' 	' 
30e. per copy. $3 per year. 	* • o 	 Cat. No. C$32-004 

2442 Margarine (including spreads), v. 111, No. 7, July, 1959. 
foo. per copy. $1 per year. 	*  0  • 	 Cat. No. CS32-005 

2443 Oils and fats, v. 10, No. 6, June, 1959. 
foo. per copy. 	* • 

2444 

2435 

2436 

.2437 

2438 

2439 

.2440 

2441 

Cat.  No. c332-006 

Stocks of dairy and poultry products in 9 cities advance statement, 
No. 8, August 1, 1959. 

, me. per copy. $1 per year. 	* e.  • 	 Cat. No. C332-008• 

2445 Stocks of dairy and poultry products, v. 42, No. 8, August, 1959. 
.  Cati  No. C332-009 

Cat.  No. C532-010 

,20e. per copy. $2 per year. 	e ,o 

2446  Stocks of fruit and vegetables, No. 8, August, 195 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	* e e 

2447 Stocks of meat and lard, v. 42, No. 8, August, 19 
300. per copy. $3 per year. 	* • • 

2448 Sugar situation, v. 39,  No 7, July, 1959. 
No. per copy. $1 per year. 	 e 

2449 Ra-w hides, skins and finished leather, v. 20, No. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	* o 

2450 Consumption, production and inventories of .rubber, V.' 13, No. 6, 
June, 1959, 	 , 
200.  per copy. $2 per year. 	* • e 	 Cat. No. C333.003 

2451 Peeler logs, veneers and plywoods, v. 7, No. 6, June, 1959. 
20e. per copy. $2 per year.' 	* • 0 	 Cat. No  CS35-00 1  

2452 Production, shipments and stocks on hand of sawmills East of the 
Rockies, v. 14, No. 6, •June, 1959. Bilingudl. 

, 	200. , per copy. $2 per year. 	* e o 	 Cat. No. C335-002 

2453 Production, shipments and stocks on hand of, sawmills in British 
Columbia, v. 13, No, 6, June, 1959. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	ç  • 	 Cat. No. C535-003 

2454 Hard board, v. 7, No. 7, july, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per yectr. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. CS36-001 

2455 Rigid insulating board, v. 13, No. 6, June, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • • Cat. No. C536-002 

19 



Cat. No. CS43-004 

24, No. 6, June, 1959. 
Cat. No. CS43-005 

v. 2, No. 6, June, 1959. 
Cat. No. C843-006 

Cat. No. CS44-001 

C.  at. No. C344-002 . 

 Cat. No. CS44-004 

CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

• 2456 Steel ingots and pig iron, v. 22, No. 7, July, 1959. 
• 1O 0. per copy. $1 per year. 	o 	 Cat No. CS41-002 

2457 Production of pig iron and steel, v. 11, No. 6, June, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	o o 	 Cat. No. CS41-003 

2458 Iron castings and cast iron pipes and fittings, v. 10,  No. .6,  June, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* o o 	 Cat. No. C341-004 

2459 Steel wire and specified wire products, v. 14, No. 6, June, 1959. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	* o e 	 Cat. No. C841-006 

2460 Preliminary report on the production of motor vehicles, v. 5, No. 7, 
July, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* o o 	 Cat. No. CS42-001 

2461 Motor vehicle shipments, v. 34, No. 7, July, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* 0 e 	 Cat. No. CS42-002 

2462 

2463 

0 

2464 Specified domestic electrical appliances, v, 2, 
10o. Per coPy. 81 per year. 	o e 

2465 Radio and television receiving sets (including 
No. 6, June, 1959. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	4 • o 

Factory sales of electric storage batteries, v. 
100. Per coPy. $1 per year. 	* o 0 

Air conditioning and refrigeration equipment, 
no. per. copy. 81 per year. 	* e 

Cement, v. 11, No. 6, June, 1959. 
no. per copy. 81 per.  year. 	* 0 0 

Concrete products, v. 11, No. 6, June, 1959. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	0 o 

Mineral wool, v. 11, No. 6, June, 1959. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	o 

Products made from Canadian clays, v. 17, No. 5, May, 1959. 
no. per copy. $1 per year. 	* e o 	 Cat. No. CS44-005 

Asphalt roofing, v. 11, No. 6, June, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* o 	 Cat. No. C545-001 

Coal and coke statistics, v. 37, No. 5, May, 1959. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	* e e 

Canadian crude oil requirements, v. 2, No. 6, June, 

100. per copy. 51 per year. 	* o o 

Refined petroleum products, v. 14, No. 5, May, 1959. 
Me. per copy. $3 per year. 	g. 0 	 Cat. No. C545-004 

Sales of manufactured and natural gas, v. 2, No. 6, June, 1959. 

Domestic refrigerators and freezers,  V.  14, No. 6, June, 1959. 
100. Per copy. $1 per year. 	* e 0 	 Cat. No. C843-001 

Domestic washing machines and clothes dryers, v. 14, No. 6, June, 
1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per. year. Cat. No. C843-002 

No. 6, June, 1959. 
Cat. No. CS43-003 

record players), v. 14, 

2466 

2467 

2468 

2469 

2470 

2471 

2472 

2473 

2474 

2475 

2476 

Cat. No. CS45-002 

1959. 

Cat. No. C545-003 

100. per copy. $1 per year. G  e 	 Cat. No. CS45-005 

20 



MONTHLY CATALOGUE, AUGUST, 1959 

2477 Sales of paints, varnishes and lacquers, v. 14, No. 6, June, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. C346-001 

2478 Specified chemicals, v. 2, No. 6, June, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. C546-002 

2. 479  Soaps and synthetic detergents, v. 6, No. 6, June, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. C846-003 

2480 Asphalt and vinyl-asbestos floor tile, v. 12, No. 7, July, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	 • 	 Cat. No. CS47-001 

2481 Civil aviation, v. 19, No. 2, February, 1959. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	* • • 	 Cat. No. CS51-001 

2482 Càrloadings, v. 36, Nos. 27-30, periods ended July 21, 31 and August 
7, 14, 1959. 
100. per copy. $3 per year. 	* e • 	 Cat. No. C852-001 

2483 Railway freight traffic, v. 37, No. 4, April, 1959. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	* e o 	 Cat. No. C852-002• 

2484 Railway operation statistics, v. 39, No. 5, May, 1959. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	e e 	 Cat. No. C352-003 

2485 Motor vehicle traffic accidents, january-March, 1959. 
500. per copy. $2 per year. 	• o 	 Cat. No. C553-001 

2486 Passenger bus statistics (intercity and rural), v. 13, No. 6, J'une, 1959. 
Bilingual. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • s 	 Cat. No. CS53-002 

2487 Urban transit, v. 13, No. 6, June, 1959. Bilingual. 
100. per copy. $1 per. year. 	* • • 	' 	Cat. No. CS53-003 

2488 Electric power statistics,  v.27,  No. 6, June, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* 	, 	 Cat. No. C357-001 

2489 Cheques cashed in clearing centres,  V.  36, No. 6, June,.1959. 
200. per,  copy. $2 per year. 	* e 	 Cat. No. CS6I-001 

2490 Credit statistics (selected holder's), June, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	e 5 0 	 Cat. No. CS61-004 

2491 Price movements, v. 37, No. '7, July, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* e • 	 Cat. No C362 001 

2492 Prices and price indexes,  V.  37, No. 6, June, 1959. 
300. per copy. $3 per year. 	*  s  • 

21 
73125-7-4 

Cat. No. CS62-002 

2493 Index numbers of farm prices of agricultural products, No. 6, June, 
1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • e 	 Cat. No. CS62-003 

2494 Price index numbers of commodities and services used by farmers, 
v. 15, No. 2, April, 1959. 
250. per copy. 750. per year. 	* * 	• 	 Cat. No. CS62-004 

2495 Chain store sales and stocks, v. 12, No. 6, June, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* e e 	 Cat. No. C363-001 

2496 Department store sales and stocks, v. 	24, No.  6' 	1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* • o 	 Cat. No. CS63-002 

2497 Retail trade, v. 31, No. 6, June, 1959. 
300. per copy. $3 per year. 	o e 	 Cat. No. CS63-005 



CANADIAN GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

2498 New motor vehicle sales and motor vehicle financing, v. 31, No. 6, 
June, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	o o 	 Cat. No. C563-007 

2499 Wholesale trade, v. 22, Nos. 5-6, May-June, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	' e e 	 Cat No. CS63-008 

2500 Farm implement and equipment sales, v. 1, No. 2, 2nd quarter, 1959. 
250. per copy. $1 per year. 	4  0 0 	 Ccrt. No. CS63-009 

2501 Building permits, June, 1959. 
• 	500. per copy. $6 per year. 	e 	 Cat. No. C564-001 

New residential construction, v. 12, Nos. 3-4, March-April, 1959. 
000. per copy. $3 per year. 	o o 	 Cat. No. CS64-002 

2503 Trade off Canada; domestic exports (excluding gold), June, 1959. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	CeO 	 Cat. No. C565-002 

2504 Trade of Canada; articles exported to each country, v. 16, No. 2, 
June, 1959. 
$1 per copy. $4 per year. 	* e e 	 Cat. No. C565-003 

2505 Trade of Canada; exports, v. 16, No. 6, June, 1959. 
750. per copy. $7.50 per year. 	o  G 	 Cat. No. C565-004 

2506  Trade of Canada; imports, v. 16, No. 4, April, 1959. 
750. per copy. $7.50 per year. 	*G 	o 	 Cat. No. CS65-007 

2507  Volume of highway traffic entering Canada on travellers' vehicle 
permits, v. 12, No. 7, July, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* o 	 Cat. No. CS66-002 

2508 Labour force, v. 15, No. 7, July 18, 1959. 
200. per copy. $2 per year. 	o o 	 Cat. No. CS71-001 

2509 Advance statement of employment and weekly earnings, v. 37, No. 6, 
June, 1959. 
100. per copy. $1 per year. 	* o o 	 Cat. No. C872-001 

2510 Employment and payrolls,  V. 37, No. 5, May, 1959. 
000. per coP7. $3 per year. 	o o 	 Cat. No. CS72-002 

Man-hours and hourly earnings with average weekly wages, v. 15, 
No. 5, May, 1959. 
000. per copy. $3 per year. 	4  0 0 	 Cat. No. CS72-003 

2512 Federal government employment, March, 1959. 

300. per copy. $3 per year. 	o o 	 Cat. No. CS72-004 

2513 Estimates of labour income, v. 13, No. 5, May, 1959. 
20e. per copy. $2 per year. 	* e o 	 Cat. No. CS72-005 

2514 Statistical report on the operation of the Unemployment Insurance 
Act, v. 18, No. 6, June, 1959 ,  Bilingual. 

200. per coP7. $2 per year. 	e o 	 Cat. No. C573-001 

2515 Vital statistics, v. 7, No. 7, July, 1959. Bilingual. 
we. per copy. $1 per year. 	o o 	 Cat. No. CS84-00I 

2502 

2511 

22 



23 " 

MONTHLY CATALOGUE, AUGUST,: 1959 H 

TRANSPORT 

2516 News on the DOT. Department of Transport staff publication. 
Bimonthly. 28cm. 

July, 1959. 16p. Illus. 
Not for general distribution. 	e e 	 Cat. No. T12-1 

CANADIAN 111ADITIMIE COMMISSION 

2517 Report (12th) of the Canadian Maritime Commission, covering the 
period from April 1, 1958 to IVIarch 31, 1959. Ottawa, June 23, 
1959. 31p. Tables. 25cm. Paper cover. 
15t. per copy. 	o 	 Cat. No. TM1-59 

UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE COMMISSION 

2518 How old is old? Study of the older worker problem. Ottawa, 1959. 
18p. Illus. 22cm. Paper cover. 
Free. 	I. e 	 Cat. No  LU2-1559 

2519 Information regarding the bulk payment method of making contri-
butions. Ottawa, 1959. 16p. 25cm. Paper .  cover. 
Free. 	I. e 	 Cat. No. LU2-1659 

VETERANS AFFAIRS 
2520 Medical Services Journal. Monthly. 26cm. 

Published under the joint authority of the Ministers of National Defence. 
National Health and Welfare  • and Veterans Affairs. 

• 'Vol. 15, No. 6, J'une, 1959. Pp. 359-420. 
Contents.—Depressive states and drugs.—A study of the use of 

imipramine "tofranii" in open psychiatric settings.—Primary malignancy 
• of the stontach.—Eye research in Canada. 

350. per copy. $3 per year. 	e e 	 Cat. No. V2-1 

2521 Production-line farming, a loose-leaf handbook, by T. J. Rutherford. 
Ottawa, 1959. 12 parts. Illus. 28cm. Paper cover. 
Published by the Veterans' Land Administration. 

. 	Contents.—Part 1: Introduction, 22p.—Part 2: Grassland farming,  44p,— 
'Part 3: Feed units, 11p.—Part 4: Easy acres, 14p.—Part 5: Low-cost, high-
utility farm buildings, 140p.—Part '6: More mechcinization with less equiP-
ment, 12p.—Part 7: High-utility livestock.—Part 8: Modernizing and 

, beautifying the farm home.—Part 9: rather-son agreements for.  the 
family farm.—Part 10: Supervised farm credit, 44p.—Part 11: Farn  
planning workbook, 49p.—Part 12: Appraisal of farm property. 

,  Noté.—Parts 7,  8, 9, and 12 are not included in thi's 'edition but, when 
•Published, may be obtained uPon. request. ' 	 • 

Restricted. 	e 	 ' 	. 	• •" Cat. No. V81-459 



L'ÉPOPÉE DE LA MARINE CANADIENNE 

LOINTAINS 
NAVIRES 

par JOSEPH SCHULL 

• Compte rendu officiel des opéra-
tions de la marine canadienne au 
cours de la seconde Grande Guerre. 

• "Ces lointains navires, fouettés 
par la tempête, que la Grande Armée 
n'avait jamais vus, l'empêchaient de 
dominer le monde". Ces paroles, 
écrites au sujet de l'armée de Napo-
léon et des navires de Nelson, valent 
également pour l'oeuvre accomplie 
par les navires alliés au cours du 
dernier conflit mondial. 

• Lointains navires décrit la parti-
cipation du Canada à cette oeuvre 
dont les péripéties se sont déroulées 
sur presque toutes les mers du 
monde, le long du littoral de l'Amé-
rique du Nord, sur les plages de 
Normandie et dans le Pacifique. 
Pendant soixante-huit mois, les ma-
rins canadiens ont été au plus fort 
de la mêlée et ont écrit, par leur 
héroïsme, l'un des plus glorieux cha-
pitres de notre histoire. 

UN FORT VOLUME DE 

605 PAGES 

Écrit par l'écrivain bien connu, Joseph Schull, 
pour le Ministère de la Défense Nationale, Loin-
tains Navires est présenté en une élégante typo-
graphie sous une riche reliure en tissu-toile bleu, 
titre or, et une élégante jaquette illustrée. Ren-
ferme 26 cartes, dont plusieurs en couleurs, et 
plus de 30 illustrations. 

$ 3.50 

FRANCO 



SECTION FRANÇAISE 

... 

Table des madères 

Première Partie 

PUBLICATIONS LÉGISLATIVES ET PARLEMENTAIRES  

ENTRLÈ 
N° 

STATUTS 
Chapitres séparés 	  2522 
Codification administrative  	2523 

SÉNAT 
Comité 	  2524 

CHAMBRE DES CO1Vi1V1UNES 
Comités 

Detniième Partie , 

PUBLICATIONS DE L'EXCH.TTIF 

AÉFAIRES"EXTERIEURES . . 	 . . . . . 	2529 

AGRICULTURE 
. Service de• production et des marchés  	2530 

Section dés consommateurs 	  2531 
Périodiques 	  2532 

CITOYENNETÉ ET IMMIGRATION 	  2536 

25 

2525 



PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

ENTRÉE 
N° 

MINISTÈRE DU COMMERCE 
BUREAU FÉDÉRAL DE LA STATISTIQUE  

Division de l'industrie et du commerce 	  2537 
Division de la santé et du bien-être  	2539 
Bulletins  	2541 

COMMISSION D'ASSURANCE-CHÔMAGE 	  2553 

CONSEIL NATIONAL DE RECHERCHES 	  2555 

DÉFENSE NATIONALE 
ARMÉE CANADIENNE 	  2556 

DIRECTEUR GÉNÉRAL DES ÉLECTIONS 	  2557 

IMPRESSIONS ET PAPETERIE PUBLIQUES 	 2558 

JUSTICE 
Commission sur les pratiques restrictives du commerce 2560 

MINES ET RELEVÉS TECHNIQUES 	  2561 

NORD CANADIEN ET RESSOURCES NATIONALES 	 2562 

POSTES 	  2563 

REVENU NATIONAL 	  2565 

SANTÉ NATIONALE ET BIEN-ÊTRE SOCIAL 	 2567 

SECRÉTARIAT D'ÉTAT 	  2571

• TRANSPORTS 	 S 	 2572 

TRAVAIL 	  2573 

Symboles de distribution 
Vente par l'Imprimeur de la Reine. 
Distribution par l'auteur de la publication. 

I: Publication restreinte pour fins d'administration. 
e Distribution aux dépositaires faite par l'intermédiaire de 

la Liste quotidienne. 
ee Pour la distribution gratuite des périodiques concernés, 

une liste d'adresse est maintenue et les livraisons sont 
envoyées directement. 

26 



CATALOGUE , MENSUEL, " AOÛT 1959 

I: PUBLICATIONS DU PARLEMENT 
STATUTS 

. 	 , 

, Chapitres sépar és,, 

2522 Statuts du Canada, chapitrés séparés, 2° :session, 24° parlement, 7-8 
ÉliSabeth II, 1959. 
Prix tel qu'indiqué. 	* 	 N. de cat. YX3-242/cF 

11 Loi des subsides n° 4 de 1959.' Sanctionnée le 4 juin 1959. 
7p. 	  150. 

12 Loi modifiant le Tarif des douanes et là Loi de la Convention 
' 	commerciale avec le Nouvelle-Zélande, 1932. ' Sanctionnée le 

4 juin 1959. 23p. 	  150. 

13 Loi Modifiant la Loi sur l'accise: "Sanctionnée le 4 juin 1959. 
-113'  	150. 

14 Loi modifiant la Loi sur la sécurité de la vieillesse. Sanc-
tionnée le 4 juin 1959. 2p. 	 ' 	   150. 

15 Loi prévoyant la nomination de secrétaires parlementaires de 
ministres. Sanctionnée le 4 juin 1959. 2p. 	  150. 

16 Loi modifiant là .  Loi sur la députation. Sanctionnée lé 4 'jnin 
1959; lp.. 	  150. 

17 ' Loi modifiant la Loi sur la réadaptation des anciens combat-
tants. Sanctionnée le 4 juin 1959. 2p. 	  150. 

18 Loi modifiant la Loi sur les indemnités de service de "giierre. 
Sanctionnée le 4 juin 1959. 5p. 	  150. 

Codification adlninistrative 

2523 Loi sur là taxe d'accise, S.R.C. 1952, .c. 100 :modifié, par S.R.C. 1952, 
c. 320; 1952-1953, c. 35; 1953-1954; c. 56; 1955, c. 53; 1956, c. 37; 

" 1957, c. 26; 1957-1958, c. 14; 1958, c. 30: Codification administra-
tive. Ottawa, janvier 1959. 38p. 25cm. . 
Publié ;par la Division des .douanes et de l'accise du ministère du 
Revenu natione 	 . 
250. l'exemplaire: 	* 	 1+1* de cat. YX74-100/1950F 

Toutes les commandes sont Payables à l'avance. Les verse- 
ments  se font par mandats-Poste ou chèques visés à l'ordre 

du RECEVEUR GÉNÉRAL DU CANADA adressés à 
l'IMPRIMEUR DE LA REINE, Ottawa. 

27 

• 



PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

SÉNAT 

Comité 

2524 Comité permanent des finances, 2° session, 24° parlement, 7-8 
Elisabeth 14'1959. Président: L'hon. C. V. Emerson. 

Délibérations re: Rapport du Conseil des Arts du Canada pour 
l'année terminée le 31 mars 1958, ainsi que le rapport de 
l'auditeur général relatif au bilan du Conseil des Arts du 
Canada, jusqu'au 31 mars 1958. 
Fascicule 1, Mercredi, le 15 avril 1959. 27p. 

• Témoins: L'hon. Brooke Claxton, président; M. A. W. Trueman, directeur 
du Conseil des Arts du Canada. 

• 250. l'exemplaire. 	* e e 	 N. de cat. YCI3-2420F 

- 	Fascicule 2, séance du jeudi 23 .atvril 1959. 20p. 
Témoin: M. Watson Seller, Auditeur général du Canada. 

150.. l'exemplaire. 	e . 	 N. de cat. YCI3-2420F 

CHAMBRE DES COMMUNES 

• Comités 

2525 Comité permanent des Affaires extérieures, 2° session, 24° parlement, 
7-8 Elisabeth II, 1959. Président: M. H. O. White. 

Procès-verbaux et témoignages: Prévisions de dépenses du 
ministère des Affaires extérieures pour l'année financière 
1959/1960. 

Fascicule 3, séance du jeudi 12 mars 1959. 56p. 
Témoins: M. N. A. Robertson, sous-secrétaire d'État aux Affaires exté-
rieures, et MM. R. M. Macdonnell, sous-secrétaire d'État suppléant, 
W. D. Matthews, sous-secrétaire d'État adjoint, et H. F. Clark, directeur 
de la Division des finances. 

Les crédits 77, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86 sont individuellement 
mis en délibération et adoptés. 
350. l'exemplaire. ' 	o 	 N. de cat. XC11-2420F 

Fascicule 4, séance du lundi 16 mars 1959. 23p. 
Témoins: M. N. A. Robertson, sous-secrétaire d'État aux affaire exté-
rieures; M. H. F. Clark directeur de la Division des finances; M. J. H. 
Taylor, adjoint exécutif au sous-secrétaire d'État; et M. K. Goldschlag, 
directeur de la 2. Division économique. 

Les crédits 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 99, 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105, 
96, 97, 98 sont individuellement mis en délibération et approuvés. 
l50. l'exemplaire. 	* o o 	 N. de cat. XC11-2420F 

Fascicule 5,'séance du lundi 13 avril 1959. 72p. 
Témoins: M. K. Goldschlag, directeur de la Division économique H, 
ministère des Affaires extérieures; M. O. E. Ault, directeur de l'Adminis-
tration de l'assistance économique et technique, ministère du Commerce, 
assisté de MM. D. Bartlett, chef de la planification, F. E. Pratt section 
des projets de placements et J. H. Marshall, administration et finance. 

Le crédit 98—Plan Co/onbo est étudié et adopté. 
45e. l'exemplaire. 	o e 	 No de cat. XCII-2420F 

28 



CATALOGUE MENSUEL, AOÛT 1959 

Comité permanent des Affaires extérieures.—Suite. 

• Fascicule 6,. séance du jeudi 16 avril 1959. 30p. 
Le général A. G. L. MclVaughton, président, secondé par ses 

adjoints, expose le travail poursuivi par la Commission conjointe inter-
nationale au Canada, du littoral de l'est à la rivière Souris, au Manitoba. 
Dans son exposé, il traite particulièrement des niveaux des eaux inter- 

' « nationales, de l'énergie hydroélectrique et de la pollution •de l'eau et 
de l'air. 
250. l'exemplaire. 	* • • 	 N. de cat. XCII -2420F 

Fascicule 7, séances du jeudi 23 avril et du lundi 4 mai 1959. 
39p. 
Témoin: Le général A. G. L. McNaughton, président de. la Section 
canadienne de la Commission conjointe internationale. 

Les crédits 96 et 97 concernant la Commission conjointe inter-
nationale et le crédit 76, Administration centrale, sont adoptés. Le 
président reçoit instructions de présenter un projet rie rapport à /a 
Chambre comme "Deuxième Rapport" du comité. 
350. l'exemplaire. 	°O  • 	 N. de cat. XC11-2420F 

2526 Comité permanent des chemins de fer, canaux et lignes télégraphi-
ques, 2° session, 24° parlement, 7-8 Élisabeth II, 1959. Président: 
M. Gordon K. Fraser. ' 

Procès-verbaux et témoignages: Bill C-38, Loi pourvoyant à la 
réduction de certains taux de transport de marchandises établis 
à l'égard de catégories .et de produits spécialement désignés. 

Fascicule 2, séance du mercredi 15 avril 1959. 57p. 

• Témoins: L'honorable George Hees, ministre des Transports; MM. R. 
Kerr, commissaire en chef, Commission des transports du Canada; 

, H. H. Griffin, commissaire en chef adjoint; L. J. Knowleà, commissaire; 
A. S. Kirk, directeur du Service de la circulation; G. A. Scott, directeur 
du Service de l'économique, ministère des Transports; R. R. Southam, 
député; J. Magee, secrétaire exécutif des Associations des camionneurs 
du Canada Inc.; J. O. Goodman, directeur général de l'Automotive 
Transport Association of Ontario; G. H. Montague, secrétaire et avocat-
conseil de l'Applied Economic Research Associates; G. Blair, avocat de 
la Great Western Coal Company Ltd. et de la Manitoba and Saskatche-
wan Coal Company Ltd.; J. Guest, représentant du gouvernement de la 
Colombie-Britannique et J. M. Roberts, sous-directeur du Service de 
la circulation générale, Compagnie de chemin de fer du Pacifique-
Canadien. 
350. l'exemplaire. 	* o • 	 N. de cat. XCI4 -2420F 

Fascicule 3, séances du jeudi 16 avril et du vendredi 17 avril 
1959. 78p. 

Témoins: MM. L.  J.  Knowles, commissaire, Commission des transports 
du Canada; A. S. Kirk, directeur du Service de la circulation, Com-
mission des transports; G. A. Scott, directeur du Service de l'économi-
que, ministère des Transports; J. Guest, représentant du gouvernement 
de la Colombie-Britannique; E. A. Charnock et H. Stuffe, représentants 
du Comité mixte des transports des Chambres de commerce de Fort-
William et de Port-Arthur;, H. A. Mann, administrateur exécutif de la 
Commission des Transports des Maritimes; J. J. Frawley, avocat-conseil 
du gouvernement de l'Alberta; J. Magee, secrétaire exécutif des 
Associations des camionneurs du Canada Inc.; A. Mauro, représentant 
du gouvernement du Manitoba; et V. Stechishin, Commission des trans-
ports du Manitoba. 

Après délibération, le bill C-38, est approuvé et le vice-président 
reçoit l'ordre de rapporter le bill sans amendement. 
550. l'exemplaire. 	• • 	 N. de cat. XCI4-2420F 

29 



PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

2527 Comité permanent des I relations industrielles, 2° sessio'n, 24° parle-
ment, 743 Elisabeth II, 1959. Président: M. R. H. Small. 

Procès-irerbàux et témoignages': Bill C-4.3,  Loi modifiant la Loi 
sur l'assurance-chômage.  
.Fascicule 2, séance diù jendi 21 mai 1959. 67p. 

. Témoins: M. D. Alan Page, président, division de l'Ontario du Comité 
des relations ouvrières, de l'Association des manufacturiers canadiens; 
MM. K. G. Baker, membré, Comité des relations ouvrières et W. J. 
McNally, directeur, service des programmes, tous deux 'de la Chambre 
de commerce du Canada. 
:450. l'exemplaire. 	e • 	 N. de cat. XC20.2420F 

2528 Comité permanent des Affaires des anciens combattants, 2° session, 
24° parlement, 7-8 Élisabeth II, 1959. Président: M. Walter 
Dinsdale. 

Procès-verbaux et témoignages: Prévisions de 'dépenses du 
ministère des Affaires des anciens combattants pour l'année 
financière 1959/1960; Bill C-31, Loi modifiant la Loi sur la 
réadaptation des anciens combattants; Bill C-32, Loi modifiant 
la Loi sur les indemnités de service de guerre. 

Fascicule 12, séance du jeudi 23 avril 1959. 31p. 
Témoins: M. Lucien Lalonde, sous-ministre des Affaires des anciens com-
battants; M. G. H. Parliament, directeur général des Services du bien-
être des anciens combattants; M. D. M. Thompson de la Légion cana-
dienne. 

Le crédit 448 est étudié de nouveau et finalement approuvé. Les 
bills C-31 et C-32 sont étudiés et adoptés. Un index des crédits étudiés 
est inclus. 
2. l'exemplaire. 	* • e 	 N. de cat. XC24.2420F 

30 



:CATALO 'QUE'lMENSUEL, AOÛT: 1959 I 

III: PUBLICATIONS DE L'EXÉCUTIF 
AFFAIRES EXTÉRIEURES 

2529 Pages documentaires. Série numérotée revisée à intervalles irré-
guliers. 33cm. Polycopié. 	, 
Publié par la Division de l'information. 

103.—Canada et Plan de Ccilombo. Ottawa, 1959. 5p. 
Gratuit. 	à 	 N. de cat. E7 103F 

ÂGRICULTURE 
2530 Loi sur l'inspection ides viandes et règlements établis pour son appli-

cation. Ottawa, 1969. 93p, 25cM. Feuillets et 'reliure mobiles. 
' 	Appliqués per la Division de' l'hygiène vétérinaire, Service de la 

production et des marchés. 

Gratuit (un exemplaire). 	e 	 g0 de cat. A18 222/38F 

2531 Pol:rimes de terre. OttaWa, août 1959. 25p. Ill. 23cm. (Publi-
cation 1058.) 
Préparé dans la Section des consommateurs. 
150.  l'exemplaire. 	o 	 N. de cat. A73 -105OF 

Périodiques 

2532 Bulletin d'information bimestriel de la Division de la biologie fores- 

	

.. 'fiè're, Service des Sciences. 	 ' 

	

Vol. i5, n° 3, mai-juin 1959. 	 • 	" 
Gratuit. 	f e • 	 , 	N. de cat. A47-IF 

2533 Revit° d'actualité de la Situation agricole au Canada, bimestriel. 
, 	28cm. 

Publié par la Division de l'économie, Service des marchés. 
Vol. 20,:n° 4, juillet 1959. 45p. 

Gratuit. 	t • • 	 N. de cat. 1177-2F 

2534 Marché des ceufs et des volailles, hebdomadaire. 
Rapports n°.° 31,34, 31.juillet-21 août 1959. 

Gratuit. 	1  e • 	 No do cat. A77 -5F 

2535 'Rapport sur les récoltes et les marchés de fruits, de légumes et de 
miel hebdomadaire. 

Vol 31, rapports n'a 31-34, 4-24 août 1959. 
Gratuit. 	I. s • 	 , 	N. de cat. A77-OF 

• 	' 

CITOYENNETÉ ET IMMIGRATION 
.2536 Bulletin trimestriel de l'immigration, préparé dans la Section de la 

statistique, Direction des services administratifs. Ottawa. 36cm. 
Polycopié. Bilingue. . 

Juin 1959. 6p. 
Distribution gratuite restreinte. 	f • • 	 No de cat. CiI2-2 

31 



PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

MINISTÈRE DU COMMERCE 
BUREAU -  FÉDÉRAL DE LA S'FATISTIQUE 

2537 Statistique des pêches du Canada, Terre-Neuve, 1957. Ottawa, 1959. 
28p. Tableaux, carte.. Bilingue. 
Préparé dans la Division de l'industrie et du commerce. 
500. l'exemplaire. 	* e e 	 N. de cat. CS24-202/19.57 

2538  Industries diverses utilisant le bois, 1957. Ottawa, 1959. Ilp. Tableaux, 
28cm. Bilingue. (Rapport annuel, v. 2, partie 10, G.) 
Préparé dans la Division de l'industrie et du commerce. 
50e. l'exemplaire. 	* • * 	 N. de cat. CS35-207/1957 

2539 Statistique de l'état civil, 1958; rapport annuel préliminaire. Ottawa, 
août 1959.  Op. Tableaux. 28cm. Bilingue. 
Préparé dans la Section de l'état civil, Division de la santé et du 
bien-être. 
250. l'exemplaire. 	* e e 	 N. de cat. C584-201/1958 

2540 Statistique de l'état civil, 1957. Ottawa, 1959. 212p. Tableaux, graphi-
ques. 28cm. Broché. Bilingue. 
Préparé dans la Seètion de l'état civil, Division de la santé et du 
bien-être. 
$2 l'exemplaire. 	*  o 	 N. de cat. CS84-20211957 

Bulletins 

2541 Bulletin quotidien, v. 28, n" 146-165, 30 juillet-27 août 1959. 
$1 par année. 	, e e 	 N. de,cat. CS11.001F 

2542 Reyue statistique du Canada, v. 34, n° 7, juillet 1959. 
50e. l'exemplaire. $5 par année. 	o 	 N. de cat. CS11-003F 

2543 Revue statistique du Canada, supplément hebdomadaire, 28 juillet-
25 août 1959. 
Gratuit aux abonnés à la revue mensuelle. 	e o N. de cat. 0511-004F 

2544 Rapports agricoles, 1959. 
N° 14.-Estimations provisoires des superficies consacrées au 

cultures et aux jachères, Canada, 1959. 

N° 15.-Rapport télégraphique sur les cultures-Canada. Publié 
le 29 juillet 1959. 

N° 16.-Rapport télégraphique sur les cultures-Canada. Publié 
le 12 août 1959. 

N° 17.-Les stocks de céréales canadiennes au 31 juillet 1959. 
Publié le 19 août 1959. 
200. l'exemplaire. $4 pour la série de 23 rapports. 

o 	N. de cat. CS22-002F 

2545 Statistique mensuelle des pêches du Canada, v. 13, n° 6, juin 1959. 
Bilingue. 
30e. l'exemplaire. $3 par année. 	o 	 N. de cat. C524-002 

2546 Production des fabriques laitières, v. 28, n° 7, juillet 1959. 
100. l'exemplaire. $1 par année. 	* o o 	 No de cat. 0532-002F 

32 



CATALOGUE MENSUEL; AOÛT 1959 

2547 Productién, expéditions et stocks en mains des scieries à l'est des 
Rocheuses, • v. 14, n° 6,  juin 1959. Bilingue. 
200. l'exemplaire. $2 par année. 	0  • • 	No de cat. C$35-002 

2548 Statistique des autobus-voyageurs (interurbain et rural), v. 13, n° 6, 
juin 1959. Bilingue. 
10e. l'exexnplaire. $1 par année. 	• • 	 N. de cat. C$53-002 

2549 Transports urbains, v. 13, n° 6, juin 1959. Bilingue. 
100. l'exemplaire. $1 par année. 	0  • • 	 N. de cat. C653-003• 

2550 Main-d'oeuvre, v.15,  n° 7, le 18 juillet 1959. 
zoo. l'exemplaire. $2 par année. 	* • • 	No de cat. C571-001F 

2551 Rapport statistique sur l'application de la loi sur l'assurance-
chômage, v. 18, n° 6, juin 1959. Bilingue. 
200. l'exemplaire. $2 par année. 	* • • 	 N. de cat. CS73-001 

2552 Statistique de l'état civil, v. 7, n° 7, juillet 1959. Bilingue. 
100. l'exemplaire. $1 par année. 	• o 	 N. de cat. CS84-001 

: COMMISSION D'ASSURANCE.C1I0MAGE 
2553 Quand est-on 'vraiment vieux? Une étude du problème des tra-

vailleurs âgés. Ottawa, 1959. 18p. Ill. 22cni. Broché. 
Gratuit. 	o 	 N. de cat. LU2-1559F 

2554 Renseignements sur la méthode de paiement en bloc des contribu-
fions. Ottawa, 1959. 16p. 25cm; Broché. 

, 	Gratuit. 	t • 	• 	, 	N. de cat. LI12-1859F 

CONSEIL NATIONAL DE RECIIE CHES 

2555  Rapport  annuel (42°) du Conseil national de recherches du Canada 
1958/59, suivi du rapport annuel de "Canadian Patents and 
Development Limited.” Ottawa, 195,9. 38p. (texte français). 25cm. 

. 	Broché. Bilingue. (N.R.C. n° .5250.) 
250. l'exemplaire. 	0  

E. FENSE NATIONALE 

AltMl'ÈE CANADIENNE 

2556  Journal de l'Armée canadienne: Trimestriel. 20cra. 
Publié par la Division de l'instruCtion militaire sous l'autorité du chef 

. 	 dé ,l'état-iriajor général. 	 , 

VOL 13, 	2 avril 1959. 158p. 
Sommaire.—Dixième anniversaire de l'OTAN.—Groupe  mixte de 

Combat dans la:  guerre nucléaire.—L'infanterie en véhicules à chenilles.— 
Problèmes d'une guerre future.—Retour  sur le passé, n. 26: Buanderie et 
bains.--L'imfanterie dans la guerre ,nucléaire.L--Uni officier du Royal  22* 
Régiment reçoit un prix.-Un ;nouveau trophée pour récompenser 
dresse au tir.-Collège militaire royal décerne des dip/ômeSPMgramme 
de formation des jeunes officiers.—Les voyageurs-1958.--Les communes 
dans  la Chine nouvelle.L-Un rapport sur /'effondrement du pont de la 
rivière la Paix.—Ravitaillement  de Goose-Bay: 	. 
500. l'exemplaire. $2 par année. 	* • • 	 N. de cat. DA2 -1F 

N° de cat. NR1-159 

33 



PUBLICATIONS DU dOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

!RECTEUR GÉNÉRAL DES. ÉLECTIONS 

2557 Élections partielles et élections du Territoire du Yukon tenues 
pendant l'année 1958; rapport du Directeur général des élections. 
Ottawa, 1959. 18p. 25cm. Broché. Bilingue. 
25e. l'exemplaire. 	* o 

IMPRESSIONS ET PAPETERIE PUBLIQUES 

2558 Gazette du Canada, partie 1, hebdomadaire. Bilingue. 
Vol. 93, n" 30-34, 25 juillet-22 août 1959. 

300. l'exemplaire. $10 par année (Canada, É.-U., Mexique). 4(4. l'exemplaire. 
$18 par année (autres pays). 	* 00 	 No de cat. SP2-I 

2559 Gazette du Canada, partie 2; décrets, ordonnances et règlements 
statutaires, semi-mensuel. 

Index codifié et tableau de modifications, du 1" janvier 1955 au 
30 juin 1959. 

Vol. 93, n°.15 ) le 12 août 1959. DORS/59-259 à 289. 
Sommaire.—Règlement relatif à Vaide aux entrepôts de bette con-

gelée.—Règlement sur la mise au point des pensions du service public.— 
Règlements sur la formation des pensionnés.—Règlements de  l'impôt sur 
les biens transmis par décès.—Règlements concernant les actes nuisibles 

' sur des ouvrages publics.—Ordonnance sur les permis de vol pour 
aéronefs privés—Ordonnance sur la navigation aérienne, Serie  11, n. 3. 

Vol. 93, n° 16, le 26 août 1959. DORS/59-290 à 308. 
Sommaire.—Règ/entents de 1959 de la Commission des grains.—Ordon-

nance sur la construction des machines des navires à vapeur.—Cours 
à bestiaux—Ordonnance d'exemption. 
50e. l'exemplaire. $10 par année (Canada, É.-U., Mccelque). 
60É l'exemplaire. $13 par année (autres pays). 	* o o N. de cat. 5P2-2.1" 

JUSTICE - 

COMMII5gliON sun LflJS 'flAThUTThS enogrlin[CIPIIVIES 
EDE COMMERCE 

2560 Rapport concernant la fabrication, la distribution et la vente des 
munitions au Canada. Ottawa, 1959. 119p. Tableaux. 25cm. 
Polycopié. Broché. 

Sommaire.—Introduction.---Fabrication et distribution des munitions 
au Canada.—Régime de distribution de /a Canadien. Industries Limited 
en ce qui concerne les munitions.—Protection douanière de l'industrie 
canadienne des munitions.—Raisons pour lesquelles la Canadien Industries 
Limited n'a pas adopté un régi/ne de distribution plus libre.—Analyse 
de l'attitude de la Division des munitions de /a Canadian. Industries 
Limited, en ce qui concerne la fabrication et le régime de distribution.— 
Conclusions et vœux. 
500. l'exemplaire. 	* a 	 N. de cat. 153-59/1F 

er. d9 cat. SE1.258, 

34 



CATALOGUE MENSUEL, AOÛT 1959 

MINES ET -RELEVÉS TECHNIQUES 
2561 Industrie minière , du Canada en 1958: rapports préliminaires. 

Ottawa, 1959. 25cm. Polycopié. 	, 

9.—Cobalt, par V. B. Schneider. 9p. 

12.—Minerai de fer, par R. B. Elver,  17p.' 

15.—Manganèse, par V. B. Schneider. 9p. 

30 —Arsenic par J. S. Ross. 5p. , 

35.—Ciment, par V. A. Haw. 7p. 	' 

'37.—Feldspath, par J. E. Reeves.  6.  

40.—Minéraux, lithinifères, pari'.  E. Reeves. 7p. 

63.—Syénite néphélinique, par J. E. Reeves. 5p. 

Distribution gratuite restreinte. 	to o 	 No de cat. r435-50/cF 

NORD CANADIEN ET RESSOURCES NATIONALES 

2562 Bulletins de 'la Directiori des forêts. Ottawa. Broché. 
122.—Semis d'arbres de l'est *du Canada, par T. C. Brayshaw. 

1959. 38p. Ill. 13cm. Bilingue. 

La présente brochure est destinée à faCiliter, /Identification des semis 
d'essences indigènes que l'on trouve au Canada dans /es forets des ré-
gions boréales, des Grands 'lacs .et de l'Acadie. ' 

, 	350. l'exemplaire. 	o 	 No de cat. 1145-122 

POSTES 

2563 Supplément mensuel au guide officiel du service postal canadien. 
23cm. 

Août 1959. 23p. 
$1 par année. 	* o o 

2564 Cachet postal. Mensuel' publié dans l'intérêt du Service postal du 
Canada. Ill. 25cm. , 

* Vol. 13, il° 6, juillet-août 1959. 31p. 

Sommaire.'—Triporteur à l'essai.—Ministre  au congres des philaté -; 
listes.—Dans le . "Grand Cite" (29 -  partie)'—Service' par triporteur. 
Distribution restreinte aux membres du Service postal. 	• 

• o 	No de cat. Po12-2F 

Les demandes de publications gratuites concernant l'agri-
culture doivent , être adressées au Service d'information, 
Ministère fédéral de l'Agriculture, Ottawa, Ontario. 

Ne demandez pas plus de 10 publications gratuites. 

No. de cat. Po12-1F 

35 



PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

REVENU NATIONAL 
•  2565 Service de l'impôt sur le revenu. Feuillets mobiles avec mises à 

jour. 23cm. 
Règlements de l'impôt sur le revenu. Communiqué n° 36, le 10 

juin 1959. 7p. 
Distribution aux abonnés seulement. 	o o 	N. de cat. R45-438F  

2566 Régimes de pension aux fins de la loi de l'impôt sur le revenu. 
Extrait de la Gazette du Canada, partie 1, édition n° 29, vol. 93, 
le 18 juillet 1959. (Bulletin de renseignements n° 14.) 
150. l'exemplaire. 	* e 	 N. de cat.  11ve-1459F 

SANTÉ NATIONALE ET BIEN-ÊTRE SOCIAL 
2567 Santé et Bien-être au Canada, mensuel. 27cm. 

Publié par le Service de l'information. 

Vol. 14, n° 7, septembre 1959. 
Sommaire.—Explosifs. .. danger permanent.—Les hôpitaux de la 

Malaisie ne sont pas comme les autres!—Conférence remarquable sur 
les services de ménagères, 
Gratuit. 	f o o 	 N. de cat. 1112-2F 

2568  Défense civile—Canada. Préparé par le Service de l'information. 
Ottawa. Polycopié. Bimensuel. 

Vol. 2, n° 3, mai-juin 1959. 28p. 
Sommaire.—Rôle du service de génie en DC.—Points saillants de 

Coopération III—Centre de la Défense civile expérimente le plan 
hospitalier en cas de sinistre.—Trains pour l'évacuation  des hôpitaux.— 
Défense civile aide dans un incendie d'hôpital. 
Gratuit, 	f o o 	 N. de cat. 1112-5F 

2569 Bulletin de l'hygiène professionnelle. Mensuel. 
Publié par les Services d'information pour le Service de l'hygiène pro-
fessionnelle. 

VOL 14, n° 6, juillet-août 1959. 
Sommaire.—Herbe à la puce... et vous.—Accidents mortels du travail 

au Canada en 1958. 
Gratuit, 	f e o 	 N. de cat. 1112-7F 

2570 Notes sur l'hygiène alimentaire au Canada. Publié mensuellement 
pour le Service de l'hygiène alimentaire. 22cm. 

Vol. 15, n° 7, juillet 1959. Pp. 49-56. 
Sommaire.—Enseignement de /a nutrition aux étudiants en art 

dentaire.—Nutrition et infections.  
Gratuit, 	f e e 	 N. de cat. 1112-8F 

SECRÉTARIAT D'ÉTAT 

2571 Journal des marques de commerce, hebdomadaire. Bilingue. 26cm. 
Vol. 6, n" 254-.257, 5-26 août 1959. 

250. l'exemplaire. $15 par année. 	o o 	 N. de cat. 942-2 

36 



CATALOGUE MENSUEL, AOÛT 1959 

TRANSPORTS 

2572 Rapport du Conseil des ports nationaux, sur l'activité de l'année 
civile 1958. Ottawa, 1959. 106p. Tableaux. 25cm. Broché. 

Sommaire.—Rapport au ministre des Transports.—Bilan.—État des 
recettes et des dépensesCertificcttion dé l'Auditeur général.—Port 
d'Halifax,—Port de Saint-Jean.—Port de Chicoutimi.—Port de Québec.— 
Port de Trois-Rivières.—Port de Montréal.—Pont Jacques-Cartier.— 
Élévateur de Prescott.—Élévateur de Port Colborne.—Port de Churchill. 
—Port de Vancouver. ' 

250. l'exemplaire. 	* • 	 N° de cat. TRI-58F 

TRAVAIL 

2573 Gazette du travail, mensuel. 25cm. 
Vol. 59, n° 7, 31 juillet 1959. Pp. 689-812. 	. 

Sommaire.—Revue de la négociation collective.-880 réunion de l'As-
sociation deà 'manufacturiers canadiens.—Formation professionnelle pour 
les femmes mariées.—Augmentations générales de salaires, octobre 1958 
à mars 1959.—Premières années post-universitaires d'emploi.—Accidents 
du travail au Royaume-Uni.—Accidents mortels du travail au 1° ,  trimes- 

' 	tre de 1959.—Nouvelle école pour les sourds en Ontario.—Quelques so/u- 
• fions du problème du travailleur âgé.—Service de ménagères visiteuses 
• aux États-Unis.' 

25e. l'exemplaire. $2 par année au Canada. 	* o • 	N. de cat. L12-IF 

2574 , Bulletins de la Division de l'indemnisation des employés de l'État. 
Mensuel. Polycopié. 

N° 70, août 1959. 12p. 
Gratuit. 	t • • 	 N. de cat. 1.12-4F 

37 



1111111111111111111 

NOW AVAILABLE FROM 
THE QUEEN'S PRINTER 

Publications of the 
United Nations Educational, 

Scientific and Cultural 
Organization 

The "United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural 
Organization" is one of the specialized agencies of the United 
Nations with headquarters in Paris, France. One of its main 
functions is the publication of books and periodicals in the fields 
in which • the activities of this Organization are concentrated. 
More than eighty nations participate in Unesco and Canada has 
been one of its founding members. 

Mational Distributor in Canada 

The Department of Public Printing and Stationery has 
recently been appointed as the national distributor of English 
and French language Unesco publications. Orders for books in 
print are being accepted and filled, when they are available in 
the Department, directly from its stock, or are ordered from 
Unesco. Subscriptions to periodicals are also accepted. 

New publications will be currently listed in the Monthly 
Catalogue of Canadian Government Publications. 

The Department of Public Printing and Stationery will also 
publish in the near future the next number of the book review 
which is now being compiled and edited by a special committee 
set up for this purpose by the Canadian National Commission 
for Unesco. 



NEW ICT1,5S/NOUVELliii PUBILtiCATIIONS 

, 2575 Basic facts  • bald figures, 1958. . International statistics relating to 
education; culture and mass communication. Paris, UNESCO, 
1959. 142p. , 

2576 Bibliographical services throughout the world. Fifth annual report, 
1956, by R. L. Collison. Paris, UNESCO, 1958. 198p. (UNESCO/ 

2577. )  Broadcasting without „i barriers, :by George A. Codding, jr. Paris, 
' 	UNESCO, 1959. , 167p.' 	 . 	 $3.00 

278 Conférence (21°) iniernationale de l'instruction publigile, 1950. Paris, 
UNESCO; Geneve,  Bureau international d'Educa!tion, 1958. 
184P. (Publicationdn  B 1 E n° 195!) 	 ;0(.75 

2579 Education for international understanding; exarnples and suggestions 
for class-room use. Paris, UNESCO, 1959. 116p. 	$1.50 

2580 Études et documents d'éducation, série. . 	, 
N° 30. L'enseignement technique en U.B.S.S.; revue bibliogra- 

' 	phique, par M. I. MoySovic. Paris, UNESCO, 1 959. 64p. $1.00 

2581 International Conference (21st) on Public Edtioation, 1958. Paris, 
, 	UNESCO; Geneva, International Bureau ,  of Education, 1958. 

172p. (Publication of the I.B.E. Nô. 196.) 	 $1.75 



PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 

2582 Le phénomène de l'urbanisation en Asie et en Extrême-Orient; 
compte rendu du stage d'études de l'Unesco et l'ONU, Bangkok, 
0-18 août 1956. Rédaction par Philip M. Hauser. Calcutta, 
UNESCO, Centre de Recherches sur les Implications Sociales 
de l'Industrialisation en Asie Méridionale, 1959. 321p. (Évo-
lution technique et tensions sociales.) $1.20 

2583 Primary school textbooks: preparation—selection— use; a compar-
ative study. 22nd International Conference on Public Educa-
tion. Paris, UNESCO: Geneva, International Bureau of Edu-
cation, 1959. 245p. (Publication of the I.B.E. No. 204.) $2.75 

2584 Reports and papers in the Social Sciences/Rapports et documents 
de sciences sociales. 

No. 11. International repertory of Institutions conducting popu-
lation studies/Répertoire international d'institutions qui s'occu-
pent d'études de population. Paris, UNESCO, July/juillet, 1959. 
240p. $2.50 

2585 Statistiques sur les bibliothèques. Paris, UNESCO, 1959. 134p. 
(Statistical reports and studies/Rapports et études statisti-
ques.) $1.50 

2586 UNESCO: Actes de la conférence générale, dixième session, Paris 
1958; Résolutions. Paris, UNESCO, 1959. 205p. 	$3.50 

Perlodica/ — Périodiques 

2587  Bulletin de l'UNESCO à l'intention des bibliothèques. 
Abonnement 	 un an $3.50 
Numéros simples• (janvier, avril, juillet, octobre): 

l'exemplaire 	$0.35 

Numéré)s doubles (février-Mars, mai-juin, août-sept., nov.-déc.): 
l'exemplaire 	$0.70 

Vol. XIII, n° 8-9, août-septembre 1959, P. 173-224. 
l'exemplaire 	$0.70 

Sommaire.—La bibliothèque nationale britannique de prêt d'ou-
vrages scientifiques et technologiques.—Les goûts du "nouveau 
public de lecteurs".—Le développement des bibliothèques pu-
bliques au Pérou.—Comptes rendus de recherches officielles 
aux États-Unis d'Amérique: état actuel de la question.—Les 
locaux des bibliothèques universitaires: bibliographie choisie.— 
Échange et distribution gratuite.—Autres articles. 

Mensuel. 2588 Chronique de l'UNESCO. 
Abonnement 

Vol. V, n° 7, juillet 1959, p. 237- 
Sommaire.—La 54° session du 
nement des instituteurs.—Le 
l'Égype ancienne.—L'énergie 
articles. 

	

un an 	$1.75 
274. 	l'exemplaire 	$0.20 
Conseil exécutif.—Le perfection-
Centre de documentation sur 

nucléaire et le public.—Autres 

40 



CATALOGUE MENSUEL, AOÛT , 1959 ' 

2589 . Courrier de l'UNESCO. Mensuel. 

	

• - Abonnement 	 un an 	$3.00 
N° 6  7-8, juillet-août 1959. 34p. l'exemplaire $0.30 

Sommaire.—L'esprit de l'enfant se mesure à la toise.—Le sel 
de la vie.—Le Miracle de Rotterdam.—Un dictionnaire dans 

. une machine.--On a reconstitué le désert 'au' coeur de Londres.— 
L'océan est-il en danger? 

N° 9, septembre 1959. 34p. • 	 l'exemplaire 	$0.30 
Numéro spécial: La radio sans barrières. 

2590 Fundamental and adult education. Qu.arterly bulletin. 

	

Subscription 	 a year. 	$1.50 
Vol. XI, No.. 3, 1959, p. 129-192 • per copy .$0.50 

Contents.—Abolition of adult illiteracy in the U.S.S.R. (1917- 
40).—Organization of education for illiterate and semi-literate 
adults. 

2591 Impact: science ef société. Trimestriel. 
Abonnement 	 un an 	$1.75 

Vol. IX, n° 3, 1959, p. 133-188 	 l'exemplaire 	$0.50 
Sommaire.—La greffe, important facteur de l'augmentation du 
rendement des plantes et des anirnaux.—Les influences sociales 
du progrès de l'optique.—L'histoire des sciences en tant que 
discipline d'enseignement.—Problèmes et informations. 

2592 Museum. Quarterly/Trimestriel. English/français. 
Subscription/abonnement 	 a year/un an 	$6.50 

Vol. XII, No. 2, 1959. 128+XXIIIp. 

	

per copy/l'exemplaire 	$2.00 

Contents/Sommaire.—L'exposition Orient-Occident au Musée 
Cernuschi/East-West: an exhibition at the Musée Cernuschi, 
Paris.—Museo Nazionale della Scienza e della Tecnica "Leonardo 
da Vinci", Milan.—Musée archéologique et ethnographique de 
Lodz/Archaeological and Ethnographical Museum, Lodz.—La 
reconstruction du Musée national d'Athènes/The Reconstruction 
of the Athens National Musuem.—Le cabinet des estampes du 
Musée municipal d'Amsterdam/The print room of the Municipal 
Museum of Amsterdam.—Musées régionaux et locaux des beaux-
arts aux États-Unis/Regional and local Art Museums in the 
United States. 

2593 UNESCO Bulletin for Libraries. 
Subscription 	 a year 	$3.50 
Single issues (Jan., April, July, Oct.) 	single No. 	$0.35 
Double issues (Feb.-March, May-June, Aug.-Sept., Nov.-Dec.) 

	

double No. 	$0.70 
Vol. XIII, No. 8-9, August-September, 1959, p. 174-219, 

per copy $0.70 
Contents.—The U.K. National lending library for science and 
technology.—Reading tastes of the "new reading public".— 
Public library development in Peru.—The current status of 
the government research report in the United States of 
Arnerica.—University library buildings: a selected bibliogra-
phy.—Exchange and free distribution. 

41 



PUBLICATIONS DU GOUVERNEMENT  CANADIEN 

2594 UNESCO Chronicle. Monthly. 
Subscription 	 a year 	$1.75 

Vol. V, No. 7, 1959, p. 229-263. 	 per copy 	$0.20 
Contents.—Fifty-fourth session of the Executive Board.—In-
service training of teachers.—The documentation and study 
centre on ancient Egypt. —Nuclear energy and public opinion.— 
Morocco and Unesco. 

2595 UNESCO Courier. Monthly. 
Subscription 	 a year 	$3.00 

No. 9, September, 1959. 34p. 	 per copy 	$0.30 
Special issue: Broadcasting W ith out barriers. 

42, 



Publications de 
l'Organisation des Nations Unies 

pour l'Éducation, la Science 
et la Culture 

MAINTENANT EN VENTE CEI‘EZ 
L'IMPRIMEUR DE LA REINE 

<120i•ganisatiân des Nations Unies pour l'Édiication, la Science 
et • la Culture» est au nombre des organismes spécialisés des 
Nations Unies, avec quartier-général à Paris, France. Une de 
ses fonctions les plus importantes est l'édition de volumes et de 
périodiques dàns le domaine où se concentrent le's.  activités de cet , 
organisme. , Plus de quatre-iiingts nations  *participent'  à l'UneSco: 
dont le Canada fut l'un des fondateurs. 

Agence générale au Canada 	 

•  L'Agence générale au Canada pour les publicatinns de l'Unesco  
dans les langues française et anglaise  a récemment été confiée  
au: :Département  des Impressions et de la • Papeterie publiques. 
Les commandes pour les imprim6s  sont, acceptées et remplies, • 
directement .par le centre de distribution dû Départerriént .ou par 
l'intermédiaire de l'UnesCo. Les abonnements aux périodiques 
sont aussi acceptés. 

Les nouvelles publications seront annoncées régulièrement dans 
le Catalogue mensuel des publications  du Gouvernement  canadien. 

Le Département entreprendra aussi dans un avenir rapproché 
la publication du bulletin de recensement des p;u.' blications de 
l'Unesco, • maintenant compilé et édité par un comité 'spécial orga-
nise par la Commission nationale canadienne pour l'Unesco.. 



2384 
2575 

INDEX 
1959 

ENTRY 
No 

AUGUST 

A 
Accise, loi modifiant, c. 13 	 2522 
Actes de la conférence générale, 

100 session, UNESCO 	 2586 
Actes nuisibles sur des ouvrages 

publics, règlements 	 2559 
Advance statement on employment 

and weekly earnings 	 2509 
Affaires des anciens combattants, 

comité 	  2528 
Affaires extérieures, comité 	 2525 
Affaires extérieures, ministère 	 2529 
Agassiz, B.C., Experimental Farm 2337 
Agriculture, Department  2330-2347 
Agriculture Division, D.B.S. _2397-2398 
Agriculture, ministère  2530-2535 
Aide aux entrepôts de boêtte con- 

gelée, règlement 	  2559 
Air conditioning and refrigeration 

equipment 	  2467 
Air navigation order 	  2387 
ALLEN, C. C. 

Nickel 1958 (17) 	  2361 
Annual reports 

Canadian Maritime Commission 2517 
Canadian Patents and Develop- 

ment Ltd. 	  2376 
Chief Electoral Officer 	 2351 
Explosive Division 	  2367 
National Research Council 	 2376 

Appropriation Act, No. 4, 1959, 
c. 11 	  2328 

Armée canadienne 	  2556 
Arsenic 1958 (30) 	  2561 
Art of making sandwiches 	 2340 
Articles exported to each country 2504 
Asbestos   2430 
Asie 

Phénomène de l'urbanisation 	 2582 
Asphalt and vinyl-asbestos floor 

tile 	  2480 
Asphalt roofing 	  2472 
Assurance-chômage, loi modifiant, 

Bill C-43, Comité des relations 
industrielles   2527 

BALDWIN, W. K. W. 
Botanical excursion to the boreal 

forest region in northern Que. 
and Ont. 	  

Basic facts and figures, 1958 	 

AOÛT 

ENTRY 
N. 

BASSETT, I. J. 
Botanical excursion to the boreal 

forest region in northern Que. 
and Ont. 	  2384 

Bentonite 1958 (31) 	  2361 
Bibliographical services throughout 

the world, report 	 2576 
Board of Grain Commissioners re- 

gulations, 1959 	  2387 
Board of Transport Commissio- 

ners 	 2348-2349 
Bois, industries diverses 	 2538 
Boreal forest region, botanical ex- 

cursion 	  2384 
Botanical excursion to the boreal 

forest region in northern Que. 
and Ont. (guide book) 	 2384 

Botanists in Canada, directory 	 2331 
Bovine tuberculosis and brucellosis 2338 
Brandon, Man., Experimental Farm 2336 
BRAYSHAW, T. C. 

Semis d'arbres de l'est du 
Canada 	  2562 

Tree seedlings of Eastern Canada 2381 
British Columbia 

Agasslx, Eperimental Farm 	2337 
Broadcasting without barriers 	 2577 
BUCHANAN, R. M. 

Bentonite 1958 (31) 	  2361 
Building permits 	  2501 
Bulk payment method of making 

contributions 	  2519 
Bulletins, C S  A 	   2350 
Bulletin d'information bimestriel 

de la Division de la biologie 
forestière 	  2532 

Bulletin de l'hygiène profession- 
nelle 	  2569 

Bulletin de l'UNESCO à l'intention 
des bibliothèques 	  2587 

Bulletin quotidien 	  2541 
Bulletin trimestriel de l'immigra- 
tion   2536 

Bulletins de la Direction des forêts 2562 
Bulletins de la Division de l'in- 

demnisation des employés de 
l'État 	  2574 

Bulletins, Forestry Branch 	 2381 
Bulletins, Geological Survey of 

Canada 	  2364 
By-elections and Yukon Territory 

elections 	  2351 

44 



AOÛT,  1959'  

ENTRY 
N. 

; . 2473' 
.. 2362 

2561 

ENTRY 
N. 

Cachet postal 	  2564 
Calendar- of-events in Canada ' 	 2383 

Canada 
,Fore'st 'regiens 	• 	 2381 

Canada  (Eastern), 	• 
' Tree . seedlings.. 	  2381 

Canada: -(Est) • 	• . 
Semis d'arbres 	' 	  2562 

Canada '(Western)''''  
Winter wheat production 	 2334 

Canada, • 1959 	  2394 
Canada et 'Plan de Colombo (103) , 2529 
Canada Gazette' 	 2386-2387 
Canada's • Health -  and Welfare ...' . 2371 
Canadian Board- on Geographical 
. , Names 	  2366 
Canadian crude oil requirements 2474 
Canadian food and  'nutrition  sta- 

. tistics 	" 	" • 	  2375 
Canadian Government Travel Biz- 

reau 	 •• 	2383 
Canadian insect pest revieW 	 , 2343 
Canadian journal of animal science 2342 
Canadian journal of microbiology 2378 
Canadian Labour papers on micro- 
' film in Department of Labour 
. Library 	 ' 	2360 

Canadian Maritime Commission 	, ,2517 
Canadian mineral developments 	 2393 
Canadian mineral industry 	 2361 
Canadian National ..Railways,  1923- 

1058 	  2406 
Canadian  ,nutrition' notes 	 •  2373 
Canadian Pacific Railway .  Co 	,'  

1923-1958 	 « ' 2407 
Canadian patent ,office recgrd and 

register , . of copyrights 	• 	 2388 
Canadian Patents and Develop- 

, ment Ltd.,  rapport 	 2555 
Canadian Patents and Develop- 
, ment Ltd., report 	 2376 
Canadian. Standards 'Association .. 2350 
Canadian statiétical- review 	.2416-2417 
Canaux, ' * Ceinité 	  2526 
Car' làadings' 	  2482 
Carloàd all-rail traffic 	  2349 
Cement 	  2468 
Cement manufacturing industry 	 2404 
Chain store sales and stocks, 	 2495 
Chambre'  -des. Communes 	:..2525-2528 
Chemins de s fer,  canaux  et lignes 

télégraphiqués, comité   '2526 
Cheques c'ashed in' clearing 'centres' 2489 
Chief Electoral Officer   2351 
Child 'welfare 'ill 'Canada 	... . 	.2374 , ■ 	• 
Chronique'  de  l'UNESCO 	 ' .2588  
Ciment 1958 , (35), ....... 	 :2561 . 	 . 
Citizenship and Immigration, De-: 	. 

-partMent • •,. • 	... ........... „, 2252 
Citove.nneté„ et..IMMigration,:  mi . 
. 	nistère ,;• 	• , 	• • : 	 2536 

Chill .aviation 	 • 2481  

Coal and. coke. 	 . 
Coal mines 	. . .. . 
Cobalt .1958 (9)- 	 -  
CODDING; GEORGE...A.;• (Jr.) 	 •• 

Broadcasting :without barriers 	' 2577 
COLLISCIN, ,H. L. • 	. 

SibliographiCal- services through- 
out the,  world; report 	 2576 

Commerce,': ministère 	• "2537-2552, 
Commission  • •d'assurance-chômage  2553- 

' 	2554. 
Commission' des grains, 'règlements'  
• 	de: .1959 • •  - 	  • 	2559 
Commiséion 	les pratiqiies  réa-', ' 

'trictives. du commerCe " 	 « 2560. 
CONBOY; • A.• 

Processing salted fish; manage- 
ment and costs' 	  2356 

Concrete products 	  2469 
Conférence (21.) internationale de 

l'instruction publique 	• 	 , '2578 
Conseil des ,  Arts du Canada, 'rap- ' 

	

'port, .Comité des finances'   2524 
Conseil des ports nationaux' 	 • '  '2572'  
Conseil natienal de reCherches 	2555 
Consolidated • index  and ,  table. of 

.amendments 	  . 2387 
Consommatèurs (Agriculture) sec- 

' • tion 	. 	 • 	 •  • 	 • 	2531. 
Construction des maChines des na-'  

, 
 

.vires  à. vapeur, ordonnance 	2559 
Consumer. Section;  'Agriculture  .2340-2341 
Constimption, • production • and in- 

ventories of rubber . 	 • • '2450 
Copper 1958 (9)'. - ' 	 •• '2361  
Copper- and. nickel 'production , 	 • 2432 
Cost  of'  "field operations in the' 

Prairie • Region 	• • • 	• 	 2333 
Council . of.. the Northwest Terri- 

tories 	  • 	• 2382 
Courrier de l'UNESCO 	  2589 
Cours' 	'bestiaux, ' ordonnance 	. 

, 	d'exemptien 	' ' 	' 	 2559 
Credit .  statistics' . 	' 	• 	 - '2498 - 
Crop grciwth" 	. • 	  • 	2322 
Crop reports 	  2418 
Crowsnest, Royal, Canadian' Navy's 

magaiifie 	  '2368 
Crude. petroleum . and . natural gas, 
, • 'production 	 • 	 - 2425 
CUMMINd-,,L. M. 	.; 	• 	 . • 

' Silurian ; and Lower Devonian 
formations in, the eastern part 

. of Gaspé,  Peninsula, Que. 	 2365 
Current reyiew of agricultural  con- 

ditions in  Canada 	' 	' 	2245 
Customs  ' 'Tariff • "arid' Thé NeW' "- 

Zealand Trade ...AÉreérrieht» Act ' • 
to ,ainénd,.. c'..  12' 	• 	 2328 

D 
Dairy factory  r  production ...,..... 2439 
Dairy • revieW . . .. ... . . 2422 
Décrets, ordonnances et règleménts 

	

"statutaires 	 . . 	. .. •; 2559 

45  



INDEX, AUGUST, 1959 

ENTRY 

Défense civile—Canada 	 
Défense nationale,. ministère 	 
Department store sales and stocks 
Députation, loi modifiant, c. 16 	 
Devonian formation in the eastern 

part of Gaspé Peninsula, Que. 2365 
Directeur général des élections   2557 
Directory of botanists in Canada 2331 
Distribution  of  non-farm incomes 2395 
Domestic exports (excluding gold) 2503 
Domestic refrigerators and freezers 2462 
Domestic washing machines and , 

clothes dryers 	  2463 
Dominion Bureau of Stàtistics .2393-2515 
D.B.S. daily bulletin 	  2414 
D.B.S. weekly bulletin 	 2415 

Early post-graduate years in the 
technical and scientific profes- 
sions in Canada 	  2357 

Economic Annalist 	  2344 
Economics and Research Branch, 

Labour 	  2357 
Education, culture and mass com- 

munication, international sta- 
tistics 	  2575 

Education for international under- 
standing 	  2579 

Education, health and welfare, 
D.B.S. 	 2412-2413 

Eggs production 	  2397 
Élections partielles et élections du 

Territoire du Yukon 	 2557 
Electric and gas meter registra- 

tions 	  2410 
Electric power statistics 	 2488 
ELVER, R. B. 

Mineral ' de fer 1958 (12) 	 2561 
Employment and payrolls 	 2510 
Employment statistics 	 2408 
Employment, Unemployment and 

Labour Income, D.B  S 	  2411 
Enseignement technique en 

U.R.S.S.; revue bibliographique  2580 
Estate tax regulations 	 2387 
Estimates of labour income 	 2513 
Estimations provisoires des super- 

ficies consacrées aux cultures 
et aux jachères   2544 

Études et documents d'éducation 2580 
Évolution technique et tensions 

sociales 	  2582 
Excise, Act to amend, c. 13 	 2328 
Experimental Farms Service, Agri- 

culture 	 2332-2337 
Explosives Division, Mines 	 2367 
Exports 	  2505 
External Affairs 	  2353 
External Affairs, Department 	 2353 
Extrême-Orient 

Phénomène de l'urbanisation 	 2582  

ENTRY 
N. 

Factory ,  sales of electric storage 
batteries 	  2466 

Farm implement and equipment 
, 	sales 	  2500 
Federal • government' eniployment 2512 
Feldspath 1958 (37) 	  2561 
Finance, Department 	  2354 
Finances, comité 	  2524 
Financing new industries in 

Canada ' 	  2392 
First estimate of the commercial 

production of all fruits 	 2419 
Fish freezings and stocks' 	 2427 
Fisheries, Department 	2355-2356 
Fisheries 'statistics 	  2399 
Flight comment 	  2370 
Flight permits for private aircraft 

order 	  2387 
Fluid milk sales 	  2423 
Foreign Trade 	  2391 ' 
Forest regidna of 'Canada 	 2381 
Forestry Branch, Northern Affairs 2381 
Formation dès • Pensionnés, règle- 

ments 	  2559 
Frozen bait storage assistance re- 

gulations   2387 
Fruit and vegetable crop reports 2419 
Fruit, vegetable and honey crop 

and Market report 	 2347 
FundaMental and adult education 2590 

G 
Gas meter. registrations 	 2410 
Gaspé Peninsula 

Palaeobotanical excursion 	 2363 
Gazette du Canada 	 2558-2559 
Gazette du travail 	  2573 
Gazetteer of Canada 

Northwest Territories and Yukon 2366 
Geological Survey of Canada _2363-2365 
Gold production   2433 
Government Employees Compensa- 

tion Branch bulletins 	 2359 
Grain milling statistics 	 2440 
Grain statistics weekly • 	 2420 

Hard board 	  2454 
HAUSER,. PHILIP M. 

Phénomène de l'urbanisation en 
Aaie et en Extrême-Orient 	 2582 

HAW, V. A. 
Ciment 1958 (35) 	  2561 

Health and Welfare Division, 
D.B.S. 	 2412-2413 

Heat units and crop growth 	 2332 
HOLMES, ROBERT M. 

Heat units and crop ,  growth 	 2332 
How old is old? 	  2518 
Hygiène alimentaire (Santé), ser- 

vice 	  2570 

N. 
2568 
2556 
2496 
2522 

46 



INDEX, , AOÛT, 1959 

N. 
ENTRY 

N. 

Impact: science et société . 
Imports 	' • 	' 	 2506 
Impôt sur le revenu, régimes de 

- pension 	  2566 
Impôt sur le revenu, règlements 2565 
Impôt sur le revenu, service 	2565 
Impôt sur les biens transmis par 

décès, règlements 	' 	 2559 
Impressions et  • Papeterie publi- 

ques, département 	2558-2559 
Income Tax Act, pensions plans .. 2380 
Income Tax regulations 	 2379 
Income Tax Service 	  2379 
Indemnités de service de guerre, 

Bill, C-32; Comité des Affaires 
des anciens combattants 	 2528 

Indemnités de service de guerre, 
loi. modifiant, c. 18 	• 	2522 

Index numbers of farm prices of 
agricultural products 	 2493 

Industrie et commerce, (B.F.S.), 
• division' 	• " 	 2537-2538 

Industrie minière, rapports 'préli-' 
minaires. 1958 	 • 	2561 

Industries diverses utilisant le 
bois 	  2538 

Industry and Merchandising Divi- 
sion, D.B  S 	2396,2399-2405 

Information regarding the bulk 
. payment method of malting 

.contributions 	• 	 2519 
• Information 'Services Division, Na-

tional Health 	 2371-2372 
Inspection 'des viandes, loi et rè-

glements 	  2530 
• Institutions conducting population 

studies, " 	  2584 
Institutions qui s'occupent  d'étu- 

des de population 	' 	 2584 
Instruction publique, conférence 
. ' (210) internationale 	 2578 

International Conference (21st) on ' 
Public.  Education 	  2581 

International repertory of Institu- 
tions conducting population 

. studies 	  2584 
International  - statistics relating to ' 

educatiOn, culture and mass 
communication 	— 	 2575 

Iron and steel products; general 
' review 	  2402 

Iron castings and cast iron pipes • 
, 	• , and fittings' • 	- • 	  2458 

Iron deposits  of  ..èastern Ont; and . 
adjoining Qüe: -  • 	  • 2364 

'Iron ore 	' 	  2434 

Journal de l'Armée canadienne 	 2556 
Journal des marques de commerce 2571 
Judgments, orders, regulations and 

rulings 	  2348 
Justice, ministère 	  2560  

xn,Lii\r, A. F.. 
Copper 1958 (9) 	  2361 

KIMBELL, H. P. 
Report of the Explosives Divi- 

sion 	  2367 

Labour, Department 	 2357-2360 
Labour Division, D.B  S 	2411 
Labour force 	  2508 
Labour Gazette 	  2358 
Labour papers on microfilm 	 2360' 
Leaf tobacco acreage, production 

and value 	  2396 

LEPAGE, E. 
Botanical excursion te the boreal 

forest region in northern Que 	 
and Ont 	  2384 

Lightweight aggregates 1958 (27) 	 2361 
Lignes télégraphiques; comité 	 2526 

McGREGOR, D. C. 
Palaeobotanical excursion... to 

the Gaspé Peninsula, N.B. and 
North-Western N.S.   2363 

MacLEAN, D. W. 	 - 
Botanical excursion to the boreal 

fdrest region in northern Que. 
and Ont. 	  2384 

Main-d'œuvre 	  2550 
Manganèse 1958 (15) 	  2561 
Man-hours and hourly earnings 

with average weekly wages 	2511 
Manitoba 

Brandon, Experimental Farm 	 2336 
Manufacturing, D.B  S 	2400-2405 
Manufacturing industries 	 2400 
Marche, des œufs et des volailles 	 2534 
Marchés (Agriculture), service 2533-2535 
Margarine (including spreads) 	 2442 
Meat, how to buy, how to cook 	 2339 
Meat Inspection Act and Regula- 

tions 	  2330 
Medical services . journal 	 2520 
Memoirs, •G.S  C 	   2365 
Metallurgical works in Canada, 

list 1-1 	  2362 
Minerai ' de fer 1958 (12) 	 2561 
Mineral Resources Division 	 2362 
Mineral Resources Operators lists 2362 
Mineral wool   2470 
Minéraux lithinifères 1958 (40) ... 2561 
Mines and °Technical Surveys, De- 

partment 	 2361-2367 
Mines et Relevés techniques, mi- 

nistère 	  2561 

2591 

47 -  



ENTRY 
N. 

Ministère des Affaires des anciens 
combattants, prévisions de dé- 
penses, Comité 	  2528 

Ministère des Affaires extérieures,' 
Prévisions- de .dépenses, • comité  . 2525 

Miscellaneous industries  — .• • . 2405 
Miscellaneous ,wood-using indus- . 

tries 	 . „ 	 2401 
Mise au point des pensions du 

service public, règlement 	 2559 
Monthly production, of carbonated 

beverages 	  2438 
Monthly review of Canadian fish-, . 

eries Statistiès • 	  2428 
Month1V'suppleinent to Canada 'offi- 

cial postal guide 	  2385 
MOORE, RAYMOND J. 

Directory of botanists in Canada 
Motor .transport traffic. statistics 
Motor vehicle shipments 	 
Motor . vehicle traffic accidents • 	 
MOVSOVIC, m: 1: 	. 

Enseignement technique en 
l.T.R.S.S.; revue bibliographique 

Munitions, rapport concernant la 
fabrication, la distribution et 
la vente 	  2560 

Museum 	  2592 

INDEX,' AtIGUST, 1959 

ENTRY 
N. 

Notes sur l'hygiène alimentaire  2579 
Nouvelle-Zélande 

Tarif des douanes et loi de la 
ConVéritiiph  commerciale, c. 12 2522 

Nova Scotia , 	. 
Nappan, Experimental Farm 	 2335 

Nova Scotia :(North-Western) 
Palaéôbotanical  excursion 	 2363 

Nutrition Division, National 
Health' 	 2373, 2375 

ce 
Occupational health bulletin 	2372 
Office consolidation. 	  2329 

2331 	Oils and . fats 	  2443 
2400 	Old Age Security, Act .to amend, 
2461 	c. 14 	  2328 

•2485 	Ontario 
Botanical' excursion to' the boreal 

forest region 	  2384' 
2580 	Ontario (Eastern) 	 • 

• Iron deposits 	  2364 
Ordinances of the Northwest Ter-

ritories . ........... 	.....  	2382 

Nappan, N.S.,..Experimental Farm 2335 
National Defence, Department- 2368-2370 
National Health and Welfare,. De7 

partnaent 	• 2371-2375 

	

National Museitm of Canada 	 2384 
National' 'Research Ceuncil ....2376-2378 

ReSearch « News  -   2377 
National Revenue; 'Department 2379-2380 
Navigation aérienne, ordonnance 2559 
New-Brunswick 

	

Palaeobotanical exctirsion 	 2363 
New motor vehicle sales and motor 

vehicle financing 	  2498 

	

New residential construction 	 2502 
New Zealcind • 	• ' 	' 

Custbms Tariff and Trade Agree- 	, 
mènt, c. 12 - 	  2328 

Newfoundland 
Fisheries, statistics 	  2399 

News on the pçyr..  .. 	• 	 2516 
Nickel 1058 (17) 	 2361 
Nomination de secrétaires 'parle- 
.. mentairéS • cle •  ministres, C. 15 	 2522 
Non-farin inebnies, diStribution 	 2395 
Non-ferrous Metal products 	 • 	2403 
Nord canadien et' Ressotirces na- 

• tionales,. ministère. 	• 	• 	 " 2562 
Northern Affairs - and National Re- 	' 

sources, Department .; 	2381-2384 
Northwest Territories  	. 

Gazetteer of  i Canada  ' • • 	2366 
Ordinances. • • • 	• • • • • • • 	, • 	2382  

Pages 'do'c'umentaires 	  2529. 
Paiement en bloc 'de's  contribu-

tions,'  inéthode 	 2554 
Palaeobotanical excursion... to the 	• 

Gaspé • Peninsula, N.B., and 	... - 
North-Western N.S 	  2363 

Parliaihentary .Secrétariea Act, 	. 
• c. 15 	 2328' 
Passenger , bus statistics (intercity 

and rural)   2486 
Peeler logS; 'veneers and plywoods 2451.. 
Pensioners training regulations   2387 
Pensions  'plans for the purpose of 

the Income Tax  Act' 	 2380' 
Permis' de vol pour aéronefs pri- 

vés,  'ordcinnarice ": " 	 2559. 
Phénomène de l'urbanisation en , — 

Asie et en Extrême'-Orient 	 2582 
Plan dé tàlôrribe,' Canada. (103) • 	2529 
Pommes' de terre 	 • 	2531 
Post Offiée: •DePartment 	 2385 
Postes, ininiStère 	• 2563-2564 
Potatoes 	  2341 
Poultry production 	  2397 
Poultry PrOduets .  market ,report,,, 	', 2346: 
Prairie Provinces 

Manufacturing industries 	 2400 
Prairie Region 	. 

Cost. of field. operations 	' 	 • 2333 
Preliniinary  report on 'coal produc 	: 	 

tiOn • 	• 	• 	  ' 2431. 
preliminary• report 'on' the produc- 

'bon • of..motor 'vehicles • • 	 ,' 2466 

48' 



INDEX, ; AOÛT.  1959, • 

- 	 ENTRY 
No 

PrieRt, index. numbers of •,commod-. •.. 
ities services used  by .farmers. :2494 

Price movenients 	. .. 	, 2491 
prices, and, price indexes ...'• 	2492 
Primary,  :.industries, 	....2396-2399 
Primary .iron.and steel, list 14  	1 '2362 
Primary,. school textbooks 	• 	2583 
Processing, salte.d .fish;.management 

;and gosts,- 	- • • 	• 	• 	2356 
Pro.cessing, ,studies 	  2356 
Production .and Marketing Branch, 	„, 
•, 	Agriculture. 2330, : 2338-2339, 2344-2347 
ProçluottOn .des••fabriques laitières 2546 
production, et Marchés (Agricul- 

ture), service,  
Production,..expédiions et ;stocks , 

  ; :en , mains des scieries à, l'est ; 
. -des ,Rocheuses•  • 	•' 	2547 
Production of eggs 	  2424 
Production . of . pig .. iron . and . steel 2457 
Production of..poultry and eggs 	 2397 
Production,. shipments  and', stocks 	' 

on hand , of» sawmills - 	2452-2453 
Production,line farming, a loose- 

leaf, handbôok 	  2521 
Products • made  from Canadian' • 
	 . 2471 

Professional-  manpower bulletins 	 2357 
Progress reports 

Agassiz, B.C., Experimental Farm 2337 
Brandon, Man., , Dxperimental 

Farm 	  2336 
Nappan, N.S., Experimental Farm 2335 

Public Education, International , 
Conference (21st) 	  2581 . 	 

Public Finance end  Transportation 
,Division, 'D.B  S 	'2406-2410 
Public "Printing and" Stationery, 

Departnient.......... . 	„. „2386-2387 
Public service' Pension' adjustment 
. 	regulations 	• 	  ' 2387 
Publie .........s nuiSaiMes régulations  2,387 
pulpwood. production, çonsurnption 

and inventories 	  2429 

	

Quand est•-:on vraiment viéux? 	2553 

	

QuarterlY . immigration ;bulletin 	 2352 „ 
Quebec 

	

Iran  deposits 	. 2364 
Silurian àhd Lowèr Devônian 

formations in the 'eastern part 
'of Gaspe -Peninsula , 	  2365 

Quebec (Northern) 
Botenical excursion tb the boreal 

forest region 	  

	

, 	. 	. „ 	. 	2384 

Radio and television receiving sets 2465 
Railway freight traffic 	 2483 
Railway operating statistics 	 2484 

ENTRY 
N. 

Railway transport!  " 	 2408 
Rapport, concernant 	fabrication;,, ,,  i 

la ilistribution et la vente des . 
munitions, au Canada ... .. 	',2560 

Rapport statistiqiie sur 	 " 
• de 'la loi sur l'assurance 	 

chômage 	  2551 
Rapport. '. sur. . les . récoltes et  les'  

marches 'de frills; de légtimes 
":et. de . miel 	 • " 	 2535 

Rapport télégraphique sur les 
, 	,tures 	 

Cànada 	 ,  2544 . 	. 
Rapports' agricoles 	  2514 
Rapports annuels 
• Canadian . Patents and. Developu' 

ment Ltd. 	  2555 
Conseil ,des ports nationaux 	 2572 
Conseil national de recherches 	 2555 
Direaeiii. -géneral  des élections 	 2557 

Rapports et ,  documents de sciences 	, 
sociales 	  2584 

Rapports et études statistiques 	 • 2585 
Raw hides, skins and finished 

leather 	' 	" " 	 2449 
Réadaptation 'des' 'anciens coinbe- ' 
, tants, Bill C-31, Comité des Af- " 

' ,fairea 'des' anciens' 'combattants" 2528 
Réadaptation 'des anciens 'combat- " 

, tents, 'loi Modifiant, c. 17 	2522 
Reduction • 'de 'certains, taux 'de 
' transport,' de" marchandises, Bill 

, • Cr.38," Comité des chemins de • 
fer; canaux  • .. " " 	 2526 

REEVES, J. B. 
Feldspath 1958 (37) 	  
Minéraux lithinifères 1958 (40) 	 

' Syénite néphélinique 1958 (53) 	, 
Refined petroleum products 	 ' 
Régimes de pension aux fins de la 

•' loi de l'impôt sur le  revenu' 
Relations industrielles, comité 
Renseignements sur la méthode de 

paiement en , bloc des contribit- 
tions 	  2554 

Répertoire 'international d'institu- 
. ' tions qui s'occupent d'études de • . 

population , 	  2584 
Report on. livestock.surveys; cattle, 	. 

• sheep, horses 	, 	• 	• 	 2425 
Report on., the noultry survey 	; • 2426 
Renorts • and papers  in the Social 

Sciences  •  2584 
Representation, Act to amend, c.''16 2328 
Research and Development Divi- 

sion, D.B  S 	' 	  2395 
Researeh and Statistics Division, 

National.'llealth 	  2374 
R,esearch Branch,' Agriculture 	 2331 

traélé 	  2497 
Revenu national, ministère ...2565-2566 
Revue d'actualité de la situation 

, agricole 	 • 2533 
Revue, statistique du Canada ...2542-2543 
Rigid insulating board 	  2455 

2561 
2561 
2561 
2475 

2566 
2527 

49 



INDEX, AUGUST, 1959 

ENTRY 
N. 

ROBERTSON, GEO. W. 
Heat units and crop growth 	2332 

ROSE, E. R. 
Iron deposits of Eastern Ont, and 

adjoining Que. 	  2364 
ROSS, J. S. 

Arsenic 1958 (30) 	  2561 
Roundel, Royal Canadian Air Force 

magazine 	  2369 
ROWE, J. S. 

Forest regions of Canada 	 2381 
Royal•  Canadian Air Force 	.2369-2370 
Royal Canadian Navy 	 2368 
Rules under the Patent Act and 

fees, o.c. 	  2390 
RUTHERFORD, T. J. 

Production-line farming, a loose- 
leaf handbook 	  2521 

Sales of manufactured and nattiral 
• gas 	  2476 

Sales of paints, varnishes and 
lacquers 	  2477 

Salt 	  2437 
Salted fish; management and costs 2356 
Sandwiches, art of making 	 2340 
Santé et bien-être au Canada 	2567 
Santé et bien-être (B.F.S.), divi- 

sion 	 2539-2540 
•Santé. nationale et Bien-être social, 

ministère 	 2567-2570 
Saskatchewan 

Motor transport traffic statistics 2409 
SÇHNBIDER, V. B. 

Cobalt 1958 (9) 	  2561 
. Manganèse 1958 (15) 	  2561 
Scientific professions in Canada, 

early post-graduate years 	 2357 
Secrétariat d'État; ministère 	 2571 
Secretary of State, Department 2388-2390 
Sécurité de la vieillesse, loi modi- 

fiant, c. 14   2522 
Semis .d'arbres de l'est du. Canada 2562 
Sénat   2524 
Shipments of prepared stock and 

poultry feeds 	  2441 
Shorn wool production 	 2398 
Silurian and Lower Devonian for-

mations in the Eastern part of 
Gaspé Peninsula, Que. 	 2365 

Silver, lead and zinc Production 	 2436 
Soaps and synthetic detergents 	 2479 
Specified chemicals 	  2478 
Specified domestic electrical ap- 

pliances 	  2464 
Statement . of the assets and lia- 

bilities of the chartered banks 2354 
Statistical report on the operation 

of• the 'Unemployment Insur- 
ance Act 	  2514 

Statistical reports and studies 	 2585 

ENTRY 
N. 

Statistique de l'état civil ..2539-:2540, 2552 
Statistique des autobus-voyageurs 

(interurbain et rural)   2548 
Statistique des pêches du Canada 2537 
Statistique..mensuelle des pêches 

du Canada 	  2545 
Statistiques sur les bibliothèques 	 2585 
Statutes 	 2328-2329 
Statutory orders and regulations 	2387 
Statuts 	  2522 
Steamship machinery construction 

order 	  2387 
Steel ingots and pig iron 	 2456 
Steel products; general review 	 2402 
Steel wire and . specified wire 

products 	  2459 
Stocks de céréales canadiennes 	 2544 

	

Stocks of Canadian grain •   2418 
Stocks of dairy and poultry prod- 

ucts 	 2444-2445 
Stocks of fruit and vegetables ... 2446 
Stocks of meat and lard 	 2447 
Stockyards exemption order 	 2387 
Subsides n. 4 de 1959, c. 11 	 2522 
Sugar situation 	  2448 
Supplément mensuel au guide cm- 

ciel du service postal canadien 2563 
Syénite néphélinique 1958 (53) 	 2561 

Tarif des douanes et la Loi de la 
Convention  Commerciale avec 
la Nouvelle-Zélande, loi Modi- 
fiant, c. 12 	  2522 

Taxe d'accise., loi, c.a 	  2523 
Technical and scientific professions 

in Canada, early post-graduate 
years 	  2357 

Telegraphic ,crop report 
Canada 	  2418• 

TERASMAE, J.' 
Botanical excursion to the boreal 

forest region in Northern Que. 
and Ont. 	  2384 

Palaeobotanical excursion.., to 
the Gaspé Peninsula, N.B. and 
North-Western N.S 	  

Terre-Neuve 
Statistique des pêches 	 2537 

Territoire du Yukon 
Élections partielles 	  2557 

Tobacco leaf acreage, production 
and value 	  2396 

Trade and Commerce,* Depart- 
ment 	 2391-2515 

Trade marks journal 	  2389 
Trade news 	  2355 
Trade of Canada 	 2503-2506 
Transport, Department 	2516-2517 
Transportation, 	communications 

and utilities,  DES. 	2406-2410 
Transports, ministère 	  2572 

2363 

50 



INDEX, AOÛT 1959 

ENTRY 
N. 

Transports urbains 	  2549 
Travail, ministère 	 2573-2574 
Tree seedlings of Eastern Canada 2381 

Unemployment Insurance Commis- 
sion 	 2518-2519 

UNESCO Actes de la conférence 
générale, 10. session, Paris .. 2586 

UNESCO bulletin for libraries ... 2593 
UNESCO chronicle 	  2594 
UNESCO Courier 	  2595 
Urban transit 	  2487 
U.R.S.S. 

Enseignement technique; revue 
bibliographique 	  2580 

Veterans Affairs, Department ..2520-2521 
Veterans Rehabilitation Act, oc.   2329 
Veterans Rehabilitation, Act to 

amend, c. 17 	  2328 
Viandes, loi sur l'inspection et rè- 

glements 	  2530  

ENTRY 
N. 

Vital statistics  2412-2413, 2515 
Volume of highway traffic entering 

Canada on travellers' vehicle 
permits 	  2507 

War Service Grants, Act to amend, 
c. 18 	  2328 

Waybill analysis; carload all-rail 
traffic 	  2349 

Wheat review 	  2421 
Wholesale trade 	  2499 
WILSON, H. S. 

Lightweight aggregates 1958 (27) 2361 
Winter wheat production in West- 

ern Canada 	  2334 
Wood-using industries, miscella- 

neous 	  2401 

Y 
Yukon Territory 
•By-elections 	  

• Gazetteer of Canada 	  
2351 
2366 

51 



74 plates 
23 figures and diagrams 
401 pages including a 
16 pages index 

Price 

$ 2 
Postpaid 

New third edition 

PROS P ECTING 
IN CANADA  
	 by A. H.  Lang , 

A publication of the Geological Survey,  of Canada 
Department of Mines and Technical .Surveys 

The first and second editions of this book, published in 
1930 and 1935, were quickly exhausted. Continuing demand 
has shown the need for a work of this kind and encouraged the 
preparation of this third edition intended to supply basic informa-
tion foil...those who wish to become prospectors and for experienced 
prospectors who desire to review the subject in the light of the 
most recent developments. It will be helpful also to persons 
who contemplate financing prospecting, and to companies that 
are considering a prospecting campaign in Canada for the first 
time. 

Contents 

Prospecting: past, present and future.—The foundations of 
geology.—Minerals and rock.—Mineral deposits.—Outline of the 
geology of Canada.—Obtaining instructions.—Equipment and 
travel.—Conventional methods of prospecting.—Special methods 
of prospecting.—Geophysical prospecting.—Exploring and ap-
praising mineral deposits.—Notes on specific metals and minerals. 
—Placer and small-scale lode mining.—Mining laws and other 
business matters. APPENDICES: I—Table of the elements. 
II—List of the useful aids for identifying minerals. III—Intro-
ductory mineral table. IV—Field classifications of common 
rocks. V—Addresses. VI—Tracing float in glacial drift. 



ORDER FORM 
FORMULE DE COMMANDE 

To: Superintendent of Publications, 
Department of Public Printing and Statienery, 
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada. 

Au: Surintendant des Publications de l'État, 
Département des Impressions et de la papeterie publiques, 
Ottawa, Ontario, Canada. 

Date 	 19 	 

Name 	. • 
Nom 

Street Address 	 
Adresse de rue 

• 
City, Zoné and Province 	  
Ville, zone et province 

, Mien ordering ,publications, pleaso give catalogue 	 Les clients sont priés d'indiquer clairement, avec 
number and title of the publication also the quantity 	 chaque commande, les numéros du catalogue, les 
desired and amount of theremittance. 	 titres des publications de mémo quo la quantité 

désirée et le montant total de la remise: 

NUMÉRO DU 
CATALOGUE 

• HUMBER- 

QUANTITY 
DESIRED 

QUANTITÉ 

,TITLE OF PUBLICATION 
TITRE DE LA PUBLICATION 

AMOUNT 
MONTANT 

For additional space  use other 'skie. • 
Voir au verso pour espace additionnel, [rotai, $ 

Remittances, payable in advance, sliould he made payable to Lite Receiver General of Canada. 
Les remises, payables d'avance, doivent être faites au nom du Receveur générai du Canada. 



Additional space for your order 
Espace additionnel pour votre commando 

NUMÉRO DU 
CATALOGUE 

NUMBER 

QUANTITY 
DESIRED, 

QUANTITÉ  
TITLE OF PUBLICATION 

TITRE DE LA PUBLICATION 
• AMOUNT 
MONTANT 

'Do not wrIto in tills space—N'6crIvoz pas dans cot ospaco. Total, $ 



NUMÉRO DU 
CATALOGUE ' • 

NUMBER 

QUANTITY 
DESIRED, 

QUANTITE 

TITLE OF PUBLICATION 
TITRE DE LA PUBLICATION 

AMOUNT 
MONTANT 

For additional 'poco u o other side. 
Voir au verso pour espace additionnel. 

ORDER 
FOiPADLE 1)E COMMANDE 

To: Superintendent of Publications, 
• Dopartment of Public Printing and Stationoly, 

Ottawa, Oolarte, Canada. 
An: Surintendant dan Publications do l'État, 
, 	Département dos Ineressicus  et de la papeterie publiques, 

' 	Ottawa, Ontario, Canada. 	 , 

Date 	 19 	 

Name_.1 
Nom 

• 
- 	  Street Addres 	  

• Adresse de rue 	; 

City, Zone and Province 	  
Ville, zone et province 

Whon ordering publications, please give catalogue 	 Les clients sont priés d'indiquer clairement, evoc 
number and title of the publication also the quantity 	 chaque commande, les numéros du catalogua, los 
desired and amount.of the remittance, 	 titres des publications do même que la quantité 

désirée et le montant total do la remise. . 	. 

Remittances, payable In advance, should ho made payable to the Receiver General of Canada. 
Les remises, payables d'avance, doivent être faites au nom du Receveur général du Canada. 



Additional space for your order 
Espace additionnel pour votre commande 

NUMÉRO DU 
CATALOGUE 

NUMBER 

QUANTITY 
DESIRED 

QUANTITÉ 
TITLE OF PUBLICATION 

TITRE DE LA PUBLICATION 
AMOUNT 

MONTANT 

Do not write in this spaco—N'écrivoz pas clans col espaco. 	 Total,  $ 



EXPLICATIONS DES SYMBOLES DE DISTRIBUTION 

• En vente chez l'Imprimeur de la Reine, Ottawa, Canada. 
t Distribution générale ou restreinte par l'auteur de la publi-

cation. 
Aucune distribution. 

• Un exemplaire gratuit sur demande dans les délais et selon 
les termes prescrits par le règlement du Trésor 477983 aux 
personnes ou institutions autorisées. 

•• Pour la distribution gratuite des périodiques concernés, une 
liste de distribution est maintenue et les livraisons sont 
envoyées directement. 

GUIDE DE L'ACHETEUR 

Les publications inscrites dans ce catalogue qui sont acco m. 
pagnées d'un prix et marquées d'un astérique (*) sont en vente 
chez l'Imprimeur de la Reine, Ottawa. Quand le symbole de 
distribution est une croix (t), la commande doit être envoyée 
directement aux ministères ou organismes responsables de ces 
publications. 

Toute commande est payable à l'avance et l'expédition des 
volumes ne se fait que sur réception de la remise exigible. 

Pour éviter les paiements répétés de sommes minimes avec 
chaque achat de publications du gouvernement canadien, des per-
sonnes qui prévoient acheter régulièrement des publications 
officielles peuvent établir un Compte de Dépôt chez l'Imprimeur 
de la Reine. 

Des dépôts de dix ($10.00) dollars ou plus sont acceptés auxquels 
le prix des publications commandées est imputé. Des relevés de 
compte sont ensuite expédiés régulièrement aux clients. Le solde 
est remboursable sur demande. 

Les remises se font par mandats-poste ou chèques visés, payables 
au Receveur général du Canada. Les timbres-poste ne sont pas 
acceptés. 

L'expédition postale pour colis à destination du Canada, des 
États-Unis et du Mexique ne comporte aucuns frais supplémentaires; 
pour tous les autres pays, les frais de port sont ajoutés au prix 
de vente des publications. Veuillez vous informer. 

Tous les prix sont sujets à changement sans avis préalable. 

DISTRIBUTION GRATUITE 

Les personnes et les institutions qui, en vertu du règlement du 
Trésor du 31 mars 1955 (T.B. 477983), sont autorisées à demander un 
exemplaire gratuit de chaque publication, doivent se servir de la 
Liste quotidienne publiée par l'Imprimeur de la Reine. Toutes les 
commandes faites par lettres ou sous une autre forme que la Liste 
quotidienne doivent être accompagnées de la remise nécessaire. 



0 T TAWA 

If undeliverable return to: 

Si non livrable, retournez à: 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC PRINTING AND STATIONERY 
Département des Impressions et de la Papeterie publiques 

OTTAWA 

MONTHLY CATALOGUE OF CANADIAN 
GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 

QUEEN'S PRINTER 

The Monthly Catalogue of Canadian 
Government Publications is a com-
prehensive listing of all government 
publications issued each month. It 
will help you to keep informed of 
new developments and continuing 
programmes of the Government of 
Canada. Fully indexed, it lists all 
official publications in English and 
in French. 

Subscription price (one year), 
including the Annual Catalo- 
gue 	  $3.00 

Le Catalogue mensuel des publica-
tions du gouvernement canadien est 
un relevé complet des publications 
officielles publiées chaque mois. Il 
vous renseignera sur les nouveaux 
projets, les programmes et toutes 
les activités du gouvernement du 
Canada. Un index complet contient 
la liste de toutes les publications 
officielles en français et en anglais. 

Coût de l'abonnement (un an), y 
compris un exemplaire du catalogue 
annuel 	  $3.00 

L'IMPRIMEUR DE LA REINE 

CATALOGUE MENSUEL DES PUBLICATIONS 
DU GOUVERNEMENT CANADIEN 


